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1 01:10PM POWERDOWN Fillies and Mares Maiden Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(7) 59 Brad Pengelly 01.   Mia Magic 
(4) (BAY M) Show a Heart - Filuja (Redoute's Choice) Bruce Brown (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

S D Mcgrath, B Mcgrath, Mrs C L Mcgrath &  G J Mcgrath
Red, White Stars, Blue Armband, Blue Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 6L DEAG (Trial 4) Tuesday, September 22, 2015 (MDN) 1000m D L Carrigg Good 1-01.58 1st-Mysterium
Trial - 6 5.3L DEAG (Trial 3) Tuesday, December 2, 2014 (CL1) 1000m B Grylls Good 1-02.52 1st-Fastnet Heart

(9) 58.5 Jeff Lloyd 02.   Cabin Gossip 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Jet Spur - Persistent Rumour (USA) (Crafty Prospector (USA)) Pat Duff (Deagon) (2-0-0-0 $400)

Pemberton Family Synd (Mgr: G M Pemberton)
Pink, Light Blue Sleeves, Lilac Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-9 DOOM 1110 Good 9/09/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 Beau Appo (7) 59 (56) R $20,000 $400 $21 $31 $31
Chica Peeps 57 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-05.64 33.90 In Running:  /7/8
7-13 SCST 1200 Good 25/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Scott Galloway (3) 55.5  $16,000  $31 $31
Elegant Composure 55.5 1, 5.60 LEN,  35.51 In Running:  5//6

(10) 58 Luke Dittman (a0)03.   Astradas 
(4) (BAY M) Strada - Duchess Zafonic (Zafonic (USA)) Toby Edmonds (Gold Coast) (4-0-0-1 $2,025)

D W Pengilly & D B Borthwick
Royal Blue, White Seams, White Sleeves With Royal Blue Seams, Blue Cap, White Seams

Career:4-0-0-1 $2,025 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

10-11 GCST 900 Good 14/06/2014 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   James Orman (7) 55 (53) $13,000  $9 $9
Jetasan 57 1, 9 LEN, 0-52.00 33.16 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Slow into stride. Hung out rounding the home turn.
3-16 SCST 1000 Soft 19/12/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jim Byrne (4) 56  $16,000 $1,600 $6 $6
Rosie's Command 56 1, Anoro, 57, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-59.31 35.42 In Running:  /11/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Hung out badly from the 600m.
10-14 GCST 1200 Good 17/01/2015 F&M MDN (Race 5)  SC + 3.5kg  54 Jackson Morris (5) 58  R $16,000  $3.80 $5 $5
Tanzanite Luck 54.5 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-11.48 34.96 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Stood flat footed as start was effected, shifted in bumped another runner shortly after start and lost ground. Questioned re: tactics - rider 
stated that after beginning awkwardly forced to race further back than anticipated. Filly then commenced to hang out leaving the 900m and continued to do 
so during the middle stages. As such he was unable to place it under pressure rounding the home turn however upon straightening was able to ride it with his 
usuual vigour but had difficulty obtaining clear running in early stages of straight. Post race vet revealed lame in near foreleg.
5-10 GRAF 1115 Good 17/09/2015 F&M MDN (Race 1)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(6) 56.5  $15,000 $425 $3.50 $3.60

She's Got Curves 54.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-04.98 35.22 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Passing the 800m commenced to hang out and as a result continued to do so for the remainder of the event. Post race 
veterinary
examination revealed that the mare had subsequently tied up. Stable
representative Mr T Edmonds was advised that a warning would be recorded on the racing record of the mare. Further the stable undertook to experiment 
with the mare’s approved race day gear in an attempt to rectify the issue prior to its next start.

(11) 57.5  04.   Chelsea Star 
(3) (BAY F) Easy Rocking - Dorothy (Al Maher) Tony Gollan (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

J O'connor, C J Ainsworth, A Georges & B A O'connor
Black, White Star, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 4 5.3L DEAG (Trial 7) Tuesday, September 22, 2015 (MDN) 800m J Byrne Good 0-45.69 1st-Affray

(5) 57.5 Ryan Wiggins 05.   Hannah's Wish 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Rothesay - La Fregatura (Knowledge) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

Mrs V A Heathcote & R S Ciobo
Pink, Black Checks And Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0
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(3) 57.5 Paul Hammersley 06.   Miss Sonador 
(3) (BAY F) Captain Sonador - Strolling (Stratum) Steven O'dea (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

Proven Tbreds (Mgr: A J Walter), C G M (Mgr:  W G Mercer), D J Sampson, D W N 
Hillhouse, S J Roberts, Mrs M L Lang-Mcmahon, P T Mcmahon, B J James, B L Ashe, M 
W Cook, C J Boyd, S J O'dea, A J Norman, Mrs K E Strack, A B Piddick, L V Gyles & Mrs 
S M Hurley
Black, Lime Green Spot And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 6 10.3L DEAG (Trial 4) Tuesday, September 22, 2015 (MDN) 1000m T Bell Good 1-01.58 1st-Mysterium

(12) 57  07.   Applause a Star 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Star Witness - Defrere's Venture (USA) (Defrere (USA)) Tony Gollan (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $0)

B2B Bloodstock (Mgr: R Surace)
Sky Blue, Black Checked Quarters, Black Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-9 IPSW 1100 Soft 6/05/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Jim Byrne (2) 54.5  R $20,000  $6 $6
Always Sacred 56.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-06.07 35.70 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(1) 57 Glen Colless 08.   Red Chandelier (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Red Element - Graces Spirit (Flying Spur) Michael Lakey (Deagon) (2-0-0-1 $3,000)

J T Hutchins, J S Hutchins, J A Hutchins & J T Hutchins   Asco International (Mgr: Mrs F 
M Hutchins)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000

Red, Gold Epaulettes, Striped Cap

Career:2-0-0-1 $3,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

3-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/04/2015 2YF MDN-SW (Race 1)   Damian Browne (9) 57  $20,000 $2,000 ($1,000),  $5 $5
Shadow Lawn 57 1, Hotbot, 55, 2, 7 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.89 36.51 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the turn.
8-12 GCST 1200 Good 9/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Beau Appo (4) 55  $16,000  $15 $16
Princess Charm 55 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-12.09 35.96 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Hampered when tightened for room shortly after the start.  Raced greenly throughout and hung out rounding the home turn.  Inconvenienced 
near the 100m.

Trial - 7 2L DEAG (Trial 8) Tuesday, September 22, 2015 (MDN) 800m M Radecker Good 0-46.43 1st-Shipwrecked

(2) 56.5 Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5)09.   Jill's Charm (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN F) All American - Illusionist (Favorite Trick (USA)) Gary Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (4-0-0-0 $1,955)

Mrs W M Duncan
Red, White Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $1,955 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-10 M V 1000 Good 9/03/2015 2YF NMW-SW (Race 1)   James Winks (4) 57  $35,000 $420 $21 $26
MISTY WATERS 57 1, 5.40 LEN, 0-59.77 35.34 In Running:  /4/5
8-16 PAKM 1200 Good 26/03/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Winks (8) 56  $17,750 $315 $31 $41
My Poppette 56 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-12.49 35.08 In Running:  /12/12
7-11 SEYM 1400 Soft 15/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  56 Ms Linda Meech (11) 56.5  R60 $35,000 $420 $21 $31 $31
Moher 59 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-26.51 36.82 In Running:  /2/5
4-9 IPSW 800 Good 23/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Michael Cahill (2) 54  $20,000 $800 $7 $7
Invitto 53.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 0-45.71 32.12 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Reared at the start and lost ground.

(4) 56 Tiffani Brooker (a2)10.   Real Duchess 
(3) (BROWN F) Real Saga - Duchess Kate (Commands) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-0 $0)

S Kendrick & L Britt
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-12 GCST 1200 Good 29/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Luke Tarrant (12) 55  $20,000  $15 $16
Mr Optimistic 55 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-11.47 34.65 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Steadied from heels near the 700m.
10-13 GCST 1200 Good 9/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jason Taylor (9) 55  $16,000  $31 $41
Sagaronne 55 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-12.18 36.25 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.

Trial - 2 0.8L SCSI (Trial 3) Tuesday, September 15, 2015 (MDN) 850m T Brooker Good 0-52.40 1st-Light Shows

(8) 55 Andrew Spinks 11.   No Lust Lost (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT M) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Lust is a Must (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Tina Cotsiopoulos (Eagle Farm) (5-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs P J Mair
Gold, Black Heart And Armbands, Gold Cap With Pom Pom

Career:5-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
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7-11 SCST 1000 Good 3/08/2014 MDN (Race 2)  54 Andrew Spinks (2) 57  R $10,000  $5 $6 $6
Hidden Pleasures 57.5 1, 8.60 LEN, 0-58.85 34.67 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Dislodged rider on way to barriers, cantered a short distance before being recaptured, examined by the veterinary surgeon at the barriers and 
passed suitable to race. Raced greenly throughout, laid out under pressure in the home straight and became very awkward when racing to the inside of 
another runner which shifted in.
12-12 SCST 1000 Soft 30/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Andrew Spinks (5) 55.5  $10,000  $13 $26 $26
Yoho 57.5 1, 21.10 LEN, 0-59.38 35.13 In Running:  /2/10
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously throughout and hung out after leving the 700m, and made the home turn wide. Shifted in abruptly near the 200m.
10-11 IPSW 1100 Good 15/10/2014 MDN (Race 3)  54.5 Micheal 

Hellyer
(9) 56.5  R $20,000  $51 $51

Sharday 55.5 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-05.78 35.36 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover. Bumped on the hind quarters near the 200m and became unbalanced.
7-11 SCST 1000 Soft 6/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Andrew Spinks (8) 54.5  R $16,000  $71 $71
Bloomin' Elusive (NZ) 52.5 1, 6 LEN, 0-59.06 35.11 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
13-13 SCST 1400 Good 27/09/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Andrew Spinks (10) 54  R $16,000  $101 $101
Atarartzi 57.5 1, 18.50 LEN, 1-25.28 35.82 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages.

(6) 54.5 James Orman (a0)12.   Angel of Liberty (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Statue Of Liberty (USA) - Coinage (Show a Heart) Allen Knack (Ipswich) (13-0-0-2 $3,200)

A Knack
Gold, Black Sash, Gold Diamonds On Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:13-0-0-2 $3,200 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-0-1 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1

3-8 TWBI 1100 Good 12/06/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  SC 3.5kg  54 Brooke 
Ainsworth

(7) 54 (52) R $14,000 $1,400 $21 $81 $81

Attraction 56 1, Don't Look Ethlen, 55, 2, 6.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-07.08 36.56 In Running:  /3/4
3-12 BDST 1200 Soft 20/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   B Ainsworth (6) 55 (53) $10,000 $1,000 $15 $15
Big Green Pony 55.5 1, Midnight Oil, 57, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-13.04 38.43 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure over the concluding stages.
12-12 GATT 1100 Good 3/07/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brooke Ainsworth (2) 56.5 (54.5) $12,000  $21 $21
Star Strider 55 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-05.33 35.84 In Running:  /3/3
4-9 BDST 1200 Soft 28/08/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(1) 54 (52) R $16,000 $800 $8 $8

Quintana 57 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-12.18 37.32 In Running:  /3/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Steadied from the heels of the weakening TOP STORY near the 500m.
6-11 IPSW 1200 Good 16/09/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Alannah Fancourt (9) 57 (55) $20,000  $31 $41
Laurinoor 55 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-10.70 35.25 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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2 01:45PM BRISKAIR Fillies and Mares Maiden Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(11) 59 Beau Appo (a0)01.   Widowmaker 
(4) (BROWN M) Strada - Condoleezza (Rubiton) Nicky Harrison (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

Miss N Harrison, K Luck, N R Somerville & J L Hancox
Lime Green, Black Checked Band, Black Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(9) 58.5 Alannah Fancourt (a0)02.   Hidden Reign 
(4) (BAY M) Hidden Dragon - Regal County (Lake Coniston (IRE)) Tony Gollan (Eagle Farm) (2-0-1-0 $4,400)

W Mcmillan, S V Donaldson, M E Peters, P R Hoffman, P G Cook, C J Willmer, D J 
Hoffman,  I H Calvert, V P O'sullivan, D J Walsh, G J Dart & J B Stoddart, B Baker, Blue 
Sky Thoroughbreds Synd (Mgr: J C H Blaxland) & Mfwah Synd (Mgr: M J Swan)
Sky Blue, White And Sky Blue Horse Motif Band

Career:2-0-1-0 $4,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-9 IPSW 1010 Good 5/11/2014 MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Tegan 
Harrison

(6) 56  R $20,000 $400 $4.60 $4 $4.20

Alkippe 56 1, 2.80 LEN, 0-58.54 33.70 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Jumped very awkwardly and made contact with another runner. Raced greenly throughout. Steadied from heels near the 800m. Inclined to lay 
in rounding the home turn and momentarily became awkward at the heels of another runner.
2-9 IPSW 800 Good 23/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Alannah 

Fancourt
(4) 56.5 (54.5) $20,000 $4,000 $2.40 $2.70 $2.70F

Invitto 53.5 1, Lady Casuarina 54 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-45.71 32.12 In Running:  //3

(7) 58 Luke Dittman (a0)03.   Witches Luck 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Bradbury's Luck - Rosslyn Chapel (Xaar (GB)) Helen Page (Gold Coast) (5-0-0-0 $1,600)

Mrs H L Page, C M Casey, A K Warren, S A Warren, P T O'shea, M A Dorse, Ms S R 
Dobte & A J Chappell
Purple, Green Stripes And Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $1,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-13 GCST 900 Good 12/07/2014 2Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Noriyuki Masuda (3) 56 (53) R $13,000  $6 $11
Olive Com 56 1, 3.40 LEN, 0-52.41 34.08 In Running:  //9
S. Comments:Held up early stages home straight.
9-9 IPSW 1000 Good 10/01/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Luke Rolls (3) 55  $16,000  $20 $16
Siliqua 57 1, 10.40 LEN,  33.88 In Running:  /5/9
S. Comments:Tightened for room, had to be checked and lost its rightful near the 800m. A post-race veterinary examination revealed the filly had sustained a 
puncture wound to the medial aspect of the off hind cannon.
4-13 GCST 1200 Heavy 28/02/2015 3Y MDN (Race 4)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(4) 55.5 (54) $16,000 $800 $13 $14

Vision of Hope (NZ) 54 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-15.43 37.87 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Jockey reported the filly failed to muster speed in the early stages in the heavy going despite his efforts, however, once balanced upon 
straightening the filly commenced to respond to his riding and finished the race off well.
7-14 GCST 1400 Soft 28/03/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Beau Appo (5) 55  $16,000  $9 $9
Safecracker 55.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-25.22 36.49 In Running:  /11/13
S. Comments:Inconvenienced near the 300m.
4-13 GCST 1400 Good 11/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jackson Morris (6) 55  $20,000 $800 $8 $8
Fortunate Four 55.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-24.58 36.03 In Running:  /12/11

Trial - 2 0.1L GCST (Trial 5) Tuesday, September 22, 2015 (MDN) 1000m L Dittman Soft 1-01.32 1st-Moonlight Rain

(4) 57.5 Jeff Lloyd 04.   Conniving 
(3) (BROWN F) Nicconi - Ro's Purring (Lonhro) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (0-0-0-0 )

I G Cornell, Mrs J I Cornell & N C Jenkinson
Red, Royal Blue Diamonds, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 2L GCST (Trial 8) Tuesday, September 22, 2015 (MDN) 1000m J Lloyd Soft 1-01.42 1st-In Manila
Trial - 2 1.3L GCST (Trial 5) Tuesday, September 1, 2015 (MDN) 1000m J Lloyd Good 1-00.62 1st-Bella La Belle

(12) 57.5  05.   Mariah's Express (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Captain Sonador - Express Train (Green Line Express (USA)) Chris Munce (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Royal Blue, White Southern Cross Stars, Royal Blue Cap With White Star

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 5 6.8L SCSI (Trial 3) Tuesday, September 15, 2015 (MDN) 850m K F St Vincent Good 0-52.40 1st-Light Shows

(3) 57.5 Fiona Jervis 06.   Ricochet Tobey 
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(3) (BAY F) Seidnazar - Hooray Tobey (Blevic) Garry Hutchesson (Beaudesert) (0-0-0-0 )

Ms G A Edwards
Orange, Blue Spots And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(2) 57 Michael Cahill 07.   Kaitlin Cove 
(3) (BAY F) Snitzel - Purple Blood (Encosta de Lago) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-0 $800)

L J Gallagher
Red, Yellow Maltese Cross, Black Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-14 SCST 1200 Good 13/09/2015 3YF MDN (Race 3)  SC +4.5 KGkg  55.5 Michael Cahill (14) 58.5  R $16,000  $11 $9 $9
Waltz in Flight 56.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-12.75 36.09 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Steadied from heels leaving the 600m when held up for a short distance. Laid in under pressure from the 400m. Raced wide.
4-13 SCST 1200 Good 25/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Michael Cahill (6) 54  $16,000 $800 $4.60 $4.20 $4.20F
Elegant Composure 55.5 1, 3.60 LEN,  35.51 In Running:  4//3

(5) 56.5 Matthew McGillivray 
(a1.5)

08.   Cuban Princess 

(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Teofilo (IRE) - Raffles Class (Twining (USA)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (4-0-0-1 $1,600)

J C McIntosh
Purple, White Omega, Purple Cap, White Omega

Career:4-0-0-1 $1,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

5-8 TWBI 1100 Good 11/04/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1kg  54 Brooke Stower (2) 56 (54.5) $10,000  $3.20 $4.20 $4.20
Heavenly Glass 54.5 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-06.70 38.22 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Forced to steady to avoid heels near the 800m.
7-10 DALB 1400 Good 25/04/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kgkg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(3) 56  $10,000  $5 $8 $8

Mine With Lime 53 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-24.58 36.34 In Running:  /9/6
S. Comments:Improved onto heels of another runner near the 600m and forced to shift wider on the track.
7-13 GATT 1400 Good 15/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Emma Ljung (5) 55 (53.5) $16,000  $15 $16
Bay Raider 56 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-23.99 36.47 In Running:  /12/12
3-14 DALB 1200 Good 24/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Alannah 

Fancourt
(2) 54.5  R $16,000 $1,600 $17 $17

King of the Flame 53 1, Jim 'n' Andy, 59, 2, 7.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-10.94 36.40 In Running:  /4/3

(8) 56.5 Tegan Harrison 09.   Maovesa (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Captain Sonador - Nepro (Orpen (USA)) Peter Balzen (Gold Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

P J Balzen, C W Gray, W B Gray, S D Gann, M Gray, D Gray, B W Stimson, J G Croker, 
M R Brelsford, Mrs C Brown & J J Byrne
Black, Red Maltese Cross, Orange Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-7 BDST 1100 Soft 9/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Terry Treichel (3) 55  $20,000  $6 $7
Counter Meal 57 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-05.51 36.28 In Running:  /6/7

Trial - 4 0L GCST (Trial 16) Tuesday, September 22, 2015 (MDN) 900m M J Cahill Soft 0-56.62 1st-My Cousin Bossy

(1) 56 Brooke Ainsworth (a2)10.   War Street 
(4) (BAY M) Warhead - Saharien (Desert Prince (IRE)) Kelvin Hickmott (Beaudesert) (6-0-0-1 $1,425)

K Hickmott & L Smith
Purple, Light Green Star And Cap

Career:6-0-0-1 $1,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-12 LISM 1100 Good 24/08/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Justin P Stanley (3) 58  $15,000 $1,425 $6 $6
Dashing Win 58 1, Mackenzie Heights, 58, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-05.79 35.79 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:As the turf clubs farrier failed to arrive on course stewards
permitted the mare to race bare behind.
6-9 IPSW 1100 Good 4/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Samuel Payne (2) 57 (55.5) R $16,000  $5 $6 $6
Apple Jack 56 1, 4.40 LEN,  34.12 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
8-12 BDST 1100 Good 11/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Terry Treichel (4) 57.5  R $10,000  $8 $8
Face the Sun 56.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-05.89 36.28 In Running:  /3/3
11-11 IPSW 1200 Good 16/09/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Brooke Stower (7) 57 (54) $20,000  $13 $13
Laurinoor 55 1, 15 LEN, 1-10.70 35.25 In Running:  /4/7
8-9 KCOY 800 Good 3/10/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 David Hayse (9) 55  R $10,000  $31 $26
Society Queen 55.5 1, 10.40 LEN, 0-45.37 33.43 In Running:  //8

(6) 55.5 Micheal Hellyer 11.   Locomotion (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Flying Spur - Hussta La Vista (Hussonet (USA)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (14-0-0-3 $8,200)

P D & P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags
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Career:14-0-0-3 $8,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-0-0-2 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 4-0-0-2

3-10 IPSW 1100 Soft 24/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jason Taylor (10) 55.5  $16,000 $1,600 $4.40 $4.60
Becca the Jet 55.5 1, Spirited Saint, 57.5, 2, 4 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.59 33.89 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
10-16 DOOM 1350 Good 12/08/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 1)   Rikki Jamieson (6) 57 (55) $50,000  $26 $26
Maybe Even You 55.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-19.80 34.29 In Running:  /5/7
6-10 IPSW 1350 Good 26/08/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Rikki Jamieson (6) 57 (55) $20,000  $16 $16
I'm in Love 57 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-21.44 35.52 In Running:  /8/6
13-14 DALB 1400 Heavy 5/09/2015 MDN-WFA (Race 4)   Jason Hoopert (12) 57  $14,000  $12 $15
Court Express 56.5 1, 12.60 LEN, 1-27.54 39.18 In Running:  /4/5
11-12 BDST 1200 Good 30/09/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  54.5 Micheal 

Hellyer
(11) 56  R $20,000  $31 $31

Flying Siren 54 1, 10.90 LEN,  35.44 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Bumped near the 900m. Lost its near fore plate in running.

(10) 54 Andrew Spinks 12.   Augusta Girl 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) All American - Hasty Bird (Bluebird (USA)) Tina Cotsiopoulos (Eagle Farm) (12-0-0-0 $4,280)

Ms P Lipton
Royal Blue, Red Sash, White Armbands, Red Cap

Career:12-0-0-0 $4,280 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

6-8 KEMP 1000 Heavy 14/06/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Marlon Dolendo (6) 58  $15,000 $275 $5.50 $7 $7
Plenty of Cash 55.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-02.40 00.00 In Running:  /7/8
8-11 GRAF 1000 Good 8/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Marlon Dolendo (11) 57  $18,200 $275 $15 $18 $18
Rapier 59 1, 7.10 LEN, 0-57.54 33.50 In Running:  /7/11
8-10 TAR 1319 Good 11/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Raymond Spokes (2) 57  $15,000 $275 $17 $26 $26
Me No Marsh Potato 57 1, 14.70 LEN, 1-19.85 37.00 In Running:  /9/9
4-10 GATT 860 Soft 29/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Adam Spinks (9) 56.5 (52.5) $7,500 $375 $15
Let's Chill'em 51 1, 1.90 LEN, 0-51.02 00.00 In Running:  //9
7-9 DOOM 1110 Good 9/09/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 Jim Byrne (9) 54  R $20,000  $31 $41
Chica Peeps 57 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-05.64 33.90 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide from the 800m.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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3 02:20PM DAIMLER TRUCKS BRISBANE Fillies and Mares Class 3 
Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(4) 59 Luke Rolls R7201.   Star Drop 
(4) (BROWN M) Starcraft (NZ) - Royal Shiraz (Sequalo) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (16-3-4-1 $75,600)

Mrs M M Boucher, Ms L C Boucher, Mrs M J Newbury & Mrs R J Lipp ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $17,200
Royal Blue, Red Diamonds, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Career:16-3-4-1 $75,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-3-1 Soft: 6-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-2-0 Track: 3-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-1 Distance: 8-3-1-1

2-9 TWBA 1300 Good 3/01/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Kenji Yoshida (2) 57  R64 $14,000 $2,800 $2 $2F
Mr Alfranco 59 1, Exceedingly Bay 51 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-20.68 36.78 In Running:  /5/5
8-10 SCST 1400 Soft 30/01/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Tegan Harrison (4) 56  R65 $16,000  $4.60 $4.40
Phantom Whisper 54.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-26.57 36.86 In Running:  /5/6
2-8 TWBA 1000 Soft 29/08/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Kenji Yoshida (6) 57  R63 $14,000 $2,800 $2.60 $3.20 $3F
Ibelieveicanfly 51 1, Pocillo 51.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-01.82 36.34 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Raced 4 wide throughout. Laid in near the 500m and was forced to steady from heels.
1-6 GCST 1200 Good 12/09/2015 FM0-70HCP (Race 1)  55 L Rolls (1) 57  R64 $16,000 $10,400 $2.80 $2.60 $2.60F
Duchess Molly 55 2, Had Me At Hello, 55.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-10.09 33.64 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Held up for clear running rounding the home turn.
1-10 GCST 1200 Soft 26/09/2015 F&M CL3-SW (Race 7)   Luke Rolls (2) 57.5  R68 $16,000 $10,400 $2.80 $3.30 $3.10F
Amajill 57.5 2, Lead Husson, 56, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  34.51 In Running:  /5/4

(5) 55 Brooke Ainsworth (a2) 
R64

02.   War Baby 

(4) (BAY M) Warhead - Kelana Miss (Special Bond) Kelvin Hickmott (Beaudesert) (8-1-1-2 $22,875)

K Hickmott & L Smith ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Purple, Light Green Star And Cap

Career:8-1-1-2 $22,875 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-1 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-1-0-2

4-8 KCOY 1200 Good 23/08/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 James Orman (8) 56.5  $10,000 $500 $4 $4.20 $4.20
Stonecast 58.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-10.40 35.96 In Running:  /1/1
1-9 SCST 1200 Soft 2/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   B Stower (7) 55.5 (52.5) $20,000 $12,800 $3.60 $4.20 $3.80
Yaba Dabl Doya 57.5 2, Captain Red, 57.5, 3, 2 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-13.58 36.43 In Running:  /1/1
4-11 BDST 1200 Good 11/09/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(3) 57 (55) R64 $10,000 $500 $2.50 $3.20 $3.20F

Media Maid 54 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-11.33 35.56 In Running:  /2/2
4-14 LISM 1300 Soft 24/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(5) 57.5  R56 $15,000 $675 $4.60 $5.50 $5.50

Pride of Rawbelle 55.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-17.99 36.80 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Overraced between the 1100m and 900m. Rounding the home turn
became held up on heels and was unable to improve until obtaining clear running
passing the 300m. Near the 150m was steadied when disappointed for a run and
obliged to shift out across heels to continue to improve.
2-7 BDST 1300 Good 30/09/2015 F&M CL3-SW (Race 1)   R Jamieson (6) 56 (54) R64 $20,000 $4,000 $5 $4.80 $4.80
Duchess Molly 56 1, Secret Process 57.5 3, 2.80 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-16.84 36.32 In Running:  /5/5

(6) 54.5 Michael Cahill R6303.   Mary's Dawn 
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Northern Meteor - Raspberry Licorice (Danzero) Michael Lakey (Deagon) (13-3-0-2 $41,050)

N Moraitis AM, D O'Loughlin & Mrs M Reilly-O'Loughlin ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
White, Grey Sash, Pink Striped Sleeves, Grey Cap

Career:13-3-0-2 $41,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-0-2 Soft: 4-2-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-9 BATH 1110 Good 20/01/2015 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Paul 
Hammersley

(3) 55.5  R62 $15,000 $1,425 $4.60 $8 $8

Remlaps Jewel 55.5 1, GREAT CHOICE, 59, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-03.71 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
6-9 CANB 1000 Good 6/02/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Grant Buckley (1) 56  R62 $16,000  $13 $15
Fell Swoop 58 1, 8.60 LEN, 0-56.95 33.44 In Running:  /5/4
10-12 NCLE 900 Soft 11/07/2015 BM60 (Race 9)  54 Grant Buckley (7) 57  R60 $22,000 $375 $8.50 $9.50 $12
Pincer Strike 59 1, 3.50 LEN, 0-51.55 33.49 In Running:  //3
6-10 GOSF 1000 Good 13/08/2015 BM60 (Race 8)  54 Ms Jess Taylor (6) 56.5 (55) R59 $22,000 $375 $9 $8 $9
Invincible Eagle 57.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 0-59.02 35.22 In Running:  /4/5
9-10 GCST 900 Soft 19/09/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 3)  SC +0.5 KGkg  56 Chris Whiteley (9) 57  R64 $16,000  $13 $9 $9
Moss Harry 56.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 0-51.18 32.53 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(2) 54 Paul Hammersley R6204.   Castanita 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Sebring - Opal Fire (Hurricane Sky) Bryan Guy (Gold Coast) (13-2-1-1 $54,410)

Mrs J L Mcintyre, Mrs K T Couper, Miss M C Schimming & Mrs K Devantier ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $18,200
Gold, Tartan Diamond, Diamond Sleeves, Gold Cap With Tartan Diamond

Career:13-2-1-1 $54,410 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-1-1 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
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3-9 GCST 1300 Good 31/01/2015 3Y CL2 (Race 6)  54 N Masuda (1) 56.5 (53.5) R66 $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $2.80 
$3.50 $3.50

Cantbuybetter 56 1, Red Bowers, 57, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-16.11 35.53 In Running:  /2/2
11-14 DOOM 1200 Good 14/02/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Jeff Lloyd (10) 54  R66 $65,000  $21 $26
Upstart Pride 56 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-09.60 34.20 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Jumped very awkwardly.
6-11 DOOM 1110 Good 28/02/2015 3Y HCP (Race 4)  54 Michael Cahill (2) 54  R66 $65,000  $31 $31
Code Noir 54 1, 4 LEN, 1-03.81 34.49 In Running:  /8/8
11-14 GCST 1200 Good 14/03/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 8)  SC +1kg  54 Larry Cassidy (5) 54  R65 $65,000  $51 $31 $31
Upstart Pride 56 1, 9 LEN, 1-09.08 34.39 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Bumped on a number of occasions approaching the 200m.
7-12 GCST 1200 Good 11/04/2015 3Y CL3-SW (Race 8)   Luke Rolls (10) 55.5  R64 $20,000  $21 $21
Sarisara 55.5 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-10.01 34.12 In Running:  /5/5

Trial - 4 0L GCST (Trial 3) Tuesday, September 22, 2015 (CL2) 1000m P Hammersley Soft 1-01.25 1st-Groovy Gal

(1) 54 Kelvin Wharton R6205.   Media Maid 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Publishing - Kai Anna (Anglia) Bruce W Hill (Gold Coast) (13-2-2-2 $33,200)

Grand Syndicates Kai Anna (Mgr: S M Lyons) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,600
Black, Gold Star, Checked Sleeves

Career:13-2-2-2 $33,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-1-2 Soft: 3-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

5-11 SCST 1000 Good 6/06/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Matthew 
McGuren

(9) 57  R63 $16,000  $4.60 $5

Wicked Temptation 57 1, 3 LEN, 0-58.81 34.25 In Running:  /6/6
11-12 GCST 1200 Soft 4/07/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +.5kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (4) 56 (54) R62 $16,000  $8 $7.50
Te Rux 55 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-12.30 35.94 In Running:  /6/6
5-7 IPSW 1000 Good 7/08/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 3.5kg  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(2) 57  R60 $16,000  $8 $10 $10

My Little Flicka 57.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 0-57.63 33.61 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Inconvenienced approaching the winning post.
4-6 GCST 900 Good 30/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Kelvin Wharton (6) 54  R59 $16,000 $800 $9.50 $12
Lilly the Filly 54 1, 1.70 LEN,  33.05 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Hampered on jumping away.
1-11 BDST 1200 Good 11/09/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 K Wharton (5) 54  R58 $10,000 $6,500 $7.50 $6.50 $6.50
Omnibus Christus 59 2, Simply Showtime, 56.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-11.33 35.56 In Running:  /5/5

(7) 54 Tegan Harrison R6206.   Tanzanite (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Jet Spur - Advisable (Regal Advice (NZ)) Melissa Leitch (Gold Coast) (20-3-2-2 $39,900)

Showtime Breeding (Mgr: R A Cutts)
White, Black Quarters, Orange Cap

Career:20-3-2-2 $39,900 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-2-1 Soft: 7-2-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-1

3-9 SCST 1200 Soft 1/03/2015 BM70 (Race 7)  54 J Byrne (5) 55  R66 $16,000 $1,600 $3.40 $3.60F
Belegic 59 1, Glendara, 57.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.62 35.60 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments: Held up rounding the home turn. Jockey J. Byrne reported it had been his intention to settle more forward in the event, however the mare was 
slowly away and this resulted in him being positioned in the second half of the field.
7-7 IPSW 1200 Heavy 18/03/2015 F&M HCP (Race 7)  54 Luke Tarrant (1) 54  R67 $20,000  $4 $4
Tornado Miss 55.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-12.77 36.19 In Running:  /3/1
S. Comments:Struck the running rail approaching the 500m and lost ground.
7-8 IPSW 1000 Good 31/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Tiffani Brooker (4) 57 (55) R67 $16,000  $6 $7 $7
Sassy Tycoon 57 1, 7.10 LEN, 0-57.10 33.31 In Running:  /8/7
8-10 SCST 1000 Soft 23/08/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Timothy Bell (6) 54.5  R65 $16,000  $13 $15
Fell From Heaven 54 1, 5.40 LEN, 0-58.54 35.09 In Running:  /7/7
9-10 GCST 1200 Soft 26/09/2015 F&M CL3-SW (Race 7)   Matthew Palmer (7) 59  R63 $16,000  $26 $26
Star Drop 57.5 1, 8.90 LEN,  34.51 In Running:  /3/5

(3) 54 Alannah Fancourt (a0) 
R60

07.   Lanikai Miss 

(5) (BAY M) Nothin' Leica Dane - Heroic Victory (Victory Note (USA)) Helen Page (Gold Coast) (13-1-2-0 $20,450)

Maclin Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: W J Clinton)
White, Green Spots, Green Cap And Pom Pom

Career:13-1-2-0 $20,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-2-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-8 GCST 1800 Good 4/11/2014 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Luke Rolls (3) 54  R64 $16,000  $4.20 $4.40
Avalanches 59 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-50.78 35.20 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Bumped shortly after the start.  Near the 1500m became awkward at heels, shifted in and bumped another runner.
5-8 SCST 1400 Good 3/12/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 4)  54 Luke Rolls (5) 58  R63 $20,000 $400 $6 $7
Love Shuttle 57 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-24.64 34.85 In Running:  /7/8
5-12 IPSW 1350 Good 10/01/2015 CL2 (Race 9)  54 Luke Rolls (10) 54  R62 $16,000  $7.50 $7
Telmemore 57.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-20.52 34.95 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Taken outwards by another runner at the start and had to be steadied from heels.
10-14 GCST 1400 Good 31/01/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Jackson Morris (2) 54.5  R61 $16,000  $6 $6EF
She's a Danica 52.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-22.84 36.16 In Running:  14/14/14
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Questioned re: overall performance - rider stated that despite his efforts the mare was unable to muster speed in the early and 
middle stages and as a result trailed the field. Mare bagan to improve inot the race from a point leaving the 500m and in his opinion finished the race off well. 
Near 50m had to steady from the heels of LUCK AND FAME and shifted in and then went to the line without being tested. Of the opinion mare would 
appreciated step up in distance and may benefit from the removal of winkers and addition of blinkers.
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7-10 GCST 1800 Good 7/03/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +0.5kg  54 Micheal Hellyer (3) 54  R60 $16,000  $17 $20
Palmera Lad 56 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-50.61 35.16 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed as the start was effected and lost ground.

Trial - 3 1.3L GCST (Trial 2) Tuesday, September 22, 2015 (CL2) 1000m L Dittman Soft 1-01.20 1st-Madotti

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
26/09/2015 GCST F&M CL3-SW (Race 7) 1,200M

1 - 10 (2) 57.5  Star Drop
9 - 10 (7) 59 8.9LEN Tanzanite

11/09/2015 BDST CL1 (Race 5) 1,200M
1 - 11 (5) 54  Media Maid
4 - 11 (3) 57 2.8LEN War Baby
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4 03:00PM JOST AUSTRALIA Colts, Geldings and Entires Maiden 
Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(2) 59 Brooke Ainsworth (a2)01.   Boot Scootin' Pete 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Raheeb - Dash of Lime (Spartacus) Garry Hutchesson (Beaudesert) (0-0-0-0 )

J A Hepworth
Orange, Blue Spots And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(3) 58 Nathan Day 02.   Chi Chi Hombre 
(4) (BAY G) Show a Heart - Chi Chi Grande (King of Kings (IRE)) David Murphy (Eagle Farm) (2-0-0-1 $2,800)

M J Edwards, Mrs J A Edwards, P F Mccluskey, Mrs D I Mccluskey, G Layton, Ms D L 
Weston, R D Cherry, Mrs J Cherry, D A Jenkin, B R West, Ms R A Schooley, P B 
Woodward, R G Carius, B Beves, Mrs K Beves, M J Kearney & Mrs M Kearney

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200

Black, Purple Sleeves, Orange Cap

Career:2-0-0-1 $2,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

3-10 KCOY 1200 Good 8/03/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Luke Rolls (5) 57  $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $7 $10
Mishani Invada 55 1, Rockday, 54, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.59 37.14 In Running:  /1/2
9-9 SCST 1400 Soft 15/04/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)  57 Bridget Grylls (3) 57 (55) $20,000  $16 $17
Golden Mineshaft 55 1, 20.60 LEN, 1-26.48 39.55 In Running:  /3/8

(10) 58 Matthew McGillivray 
(a1.5)

03.   Moy Stari (NZ) (BLKS)

(4) (BAY G) Sir Percy (GB) - Luscious Lady (NZ) (Al Akbar) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $0)

S A Krslovic, Z Pasoski & M Ivancic
Royal Blue And Black Checks, Checked Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

12-12 SCST 1000 Good 20/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Matthew 
McGillivray

(8) 57.5 (56) $16,000  $8 $11

Written Honour 53.5 1, 14.40 LEN, 0-58.25 34.01 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Rider questioned regarding his tactics in the early stages when it appeared he had opportunity to secure a position closer to the fence and 
rather than doing so he steadied and shifted around heels and rode aggressively before being positioned four wide without cover. Apprentice McGillivray 
indicated that he had been instructed to attempt to ride in a forward position and he felt that the horse would muster sufficient speed to take up a more 
forward position despite being steadied in the early stages. Stewards noted the explanation. Vetted post-race, no significant findings.

(11) 57.5 Michael Cahill 04.   Kapgun 
(3) (BAY G) Kaphero - Magela Dream (Rory's Jester) Gary Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $800)

Mrs W M Duncan, C P Stitz, K F Marinucci, Mrs C L Marinucci, Ms C A Thompson, J R 
Wood, P N Stitz, R F Honner & R A Pye
Red, White Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-12 SCST 1000 Good 20/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Manabu Kai (4) 56 (54) $16,000 $800 $6 $7
Written Honour 53.5 1, 3 LEN, 0-58.25 34.01 In Running:  /3/4

(6) 57 Jim Byrne 05.   Bourbon Road (BLKS)
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Sequalo - Admiral's Affair (Admiralty (USA)) Tony Gollan (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $0)

G E Schmidt, M J Foster, Mrs Z Grren, J B Carige, T R Whitehouse, P Evans, T P 
Wasmund, B G Williams, M Stanton, S A Jones, R N Schmidt, I P Mckitrick, L A Albury & 
R Di Trapani Syndicates: River Junction Racing (Mgr:  T R Schmidt)
Orange, Royal Blue Halves And Stars, Halved Sleeves, White Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-15 SCST 1200 Good 2/08/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  SC 3kg  56 Jim Byrne (8) 59  R $16,000  $4.80 $5 $5
Grecian Summer 57 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-11.60 35.86 In Running:  /3/4

Trial - 1 0L DEAG (Trial 6) Tuesday, September 22, 2015 (MDN) 800m J Byrne Good 0-46.02 

(4) 57 Geoffrey Goold 06.   Gain a Lot 
(3) (GREY G) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Singin 'n' Dancin (Unbridled's Song (USA)) Julie Green (Deagon) (1-0-0-0 $0)

G R Green
Lime Green, White Shamrocks, Lime Green Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-8 DOOM 1050 Good 8/11/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Micheal Hellyer (4) 56  R $65,000  $61 $61
Mishani Di Caprio 52 1, 16.60 LEN, 1-00.71 34.20 In Running:  /8/8
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S. Comments:Slow to begin.
Trial - 7 10.7L DEAG (Trial 4) Tuesday, September 22, 2015 (MDN) 1000m S Alam Good 1-01.58 1st-Mysterium

(9) 56.5  07.   Nothing Ventured 
(4) (BROWN G) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Echo Rose (Prince Echo (IRE)) Brian Smith (Eagle Farm) (8-0-1-1 $5,200)

B W Pitts, Ms L M Cole & J Pitts
Gold, Red And Black Diagonal Stripes, Black Cap

Career:8-0-1-1 $5,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

3-11 SCST 1400 Good 9/11/2014 MDN (Race 2)  54 Ric McMahon (4) 57  R $16,000 $1,600 $5 $6
La Femme Fatale 56 1, Olympic Queen, 54, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-24.64 35.62 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Had difficulty securing clear running for a short distance from the top of the straight.
2-7 SCST 1600 Good 23/11/2014 MDN (Race 2)  SC +4kg  54 Ric McMahon (1) 59  R $16,000 $3,200 $2 $2.20 $2.20F
See Cruise (NZ) 58 1, Gangsta 56.5 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-38.69 35.86 In Running:  /4/4
6-9 SCST 1600 Soft 14/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ric McMahon (3) 56.5  $16,000  $4 $4.60 $4.60
Olympic Queen 55.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-39.48 37.56 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Bumped on a number of occasions near the 400m and became unbalanced.
6-14 DOOM 2050 Soft 7/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Alysha Collett (9) 56.5 (54.5) $20,000  $5 $5.50
Casino Century 57.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 2-12.46 38.81 In Running:  9/9/8
S. Comments:Bumped heavily at start and lost ground.
5-10 IPSW 1200 Good 16/09/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Beau Appo (4) 57 (54) $20,000 $400 $11 $12
Sky Spur 55.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-10.22 34.26 In Running:  /6/6

(1) 56 Brad Stewart 08.   Ithakos 
(4) (CHESTNUT H) Sammy Sequalo - Montesantos Star (Snippets) Lawrie Mayfield-Smith (Eagle Farm) (4-0-0-0 $400)

S S Noutsatos
Old Gold And Black Stars

Career:4-0-0-0 $400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

10-12 GATT 1100 Good 17/07/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Samuel Payne (12) 57 (55.5) $16,000  $7 $6.50 $6.50
Ol' Brown Eyes 57 1, 17.30 LEN, 1-04.81 36.22 In Running:  /1/4
S. Comments:Raced three wide throughout without cover. Shifted out under pressure near the 100m and was steadied.
13-15 SCST 1000 Soft 29/07/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Samuel Payne (6) 57 (55) $20,000  $31 $41
Smoothnavigator 57 1, 9 LEN, 0-58.69 34.90 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Laid in in the early stages. Obliged to steady passing the 500m when racing in restricted room between runners.
5-11 GCST 1200 Good 15/08/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Anthony Allen (3) 57  $16,000  $21 $21
Special Jay 57 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-09.97 34.58 In Running:  /2/1
5-8 SCST 1200 Soft 2/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Samuel Payne (4) 57.5 (55.5) $20,000 $400 $13 $15
Martial Art 56 1, 5 LEN, 1-14.82 35.90 In Running:  /1/1

(7) 54 Jeff Lloyd 09.   King of the Castle (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Chateau Istana (GB) - Ultrama (Kenny's Best Pal) Pat Duff (Deagon) (17-0-3-1 $16,200)

R J Rochford & Mrs C M Rochford ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,500
Pale Green, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:17-0-3-1 $16,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-3-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1

7-13 SCST 1200 Soft 12/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jeff Lloyd (7) 57  $20,000  $6 $7
Istalena 55 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-14.04 36.21 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
7-11 KCOY 1200 Good 24/04/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ric McMahon (1) 57  $12,000  $2.80 $2.70F
Nazar Royale 57 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-11.06 36.33 In Running:  /3/4
10-14 IPSW 1200 Good 13/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  55 Bridget Grylls (4) 55 (53) R $20,000  $10 $16 $13
Flautino 55.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-11.82 35.36 In Running:  /6/9
S. Comments:Became fractious after being boxed, got its leg through the back partition, removed from its stall, examined by the veterinary surgeon and 
declared suitable to race. Steadied when overracing near the 900m.
8-10 SCST 1200 Soft 24/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Brad Stewart (9) 57  $16,000  $17 $17
Mydalea 55 1, 5 LEN, 1-14.24 36.54 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Bumped on a number of occasions after entering the home straight.
9-9 SCST 1200 Soft 2/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jeff Lloyd (2) 57.5  $20,000  $8 $10
War Baby 52.5 1, 16.40 LEN, 1-13.58 36.43 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Jockey J. Lloyd reported  his saddle shifted forward near the 1000m, placing him at a disadvantage.  Raced 3 wide without cover.

(8) 54 Sheree Drake 10.   Master Kwila 
(8) (BROWN G) Mister Kwila - Run Misty (Blue Run) Shayne Golinski (Beaudesert) (24-0-0-1 $1,250)

S W Golinski
Mauve, White Stars And Cap

Career:24-0-0-1 $1,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1

8-12 ESK 1200 Good 4/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ben Cornell (9) 58.5  $7,000  $12
Flower of Youth 58.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-11.85 00.00 In Running:  //
8-10 GYMP 1170 Good 25/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Shaun Bayliss (5) 58.5  $7,000  $17
Omittance 58.5 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-14.04 00.00 In Running:  /7/5
8-10 LISM 1100 Good 24/08/2015 CGE MDN-SW (Race 1)   Matthew Paget (1) 59  $15,000 $275 $41 $41
Myambla 59 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-05.32 00.00 In Running:  /7/6
10-13 LISM 1200 Good 4/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  55 Peter Graham (9) 55  $15,000 $275 $41 $41
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Mannich 55 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-11.22 35.31 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments: Shortly after the start was steadied when crowded. Passing the
600m hung out and had to be steadied when awkwardly placed close to heels.
10-12 BDST 1400 Good 11/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC + 3 KGkg  54.5 Jason Missen (10) 54.5  R $10,000  $71 $81
Glamorgan Boy 54.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-25.58 37.90 In Running:  /11/11

(5) 54 Robbie Fradd 11.   Storm Anchor 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Felix the Cat (USA) - Dinna Anchor (Red Anchor (NZ)) Ron Drysdale (Ipswich) (7-0-0-0 $500)

R J Drysdale & R G Drysdale
Royal Blue, White Checks

Career:7-0-0-0 $500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

9-13 LISM 1300 Soft 6/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Robert Agnew (7) 59  $8,000 $225 $41 $41
Code Red 56 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-20.28 38.08 In Running:  /2/2
11-12 ESK 1200 Good 4/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Emily Cass (11) 58 (54) $7,000  $15
Flower of Youth 58.5 1, 16.40 LEN, 1-11.85 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
5-11 WARW 800 Good 21/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Tiffani Brooker (8) 57.5 (55.5) $16,000  $41 $51
Neophyte 52.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 0-46.48 32.78 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the home straight.
7-9 IPSW 1100 Good 4/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Luke Tarrant (3) 54.5  R $16,000  $51 $51
Apple Jack 56 1, 6.70 LEN,  34.12 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously and hung out in the middle stages. Shifted wider on the home turn. Rider dropped his whip near the 200m. Trainer was 
advised that a warning would be placed on the gelding's racing manners.
8-10 LISM 1200 Soft 24/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Brooke Ainsworth (7) 59 (57.5) $15,000 $275 $41 $26
Corder 59 1, 19.20 LEN, 1-10.99 35.70 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early and middle stages.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
20/09/2015 SCST MDN-SW (Race 5) 1,000M

4 - 12 (4) 56 3LEN Kapgun
12 - 12 (8) 57.5 14.4LEN Moy Stari (NZ)

4/07/2015 ESK MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,200M
8 - 12 (9) 58.5 5.4LEN Master Kwila
11 - 12 (11) 58 16.4LEN Storm Anchor



7/10/2015 Page 13 of 24

5 03:40PM SCI-FLEET HINO Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 3 
Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(8) 59 Ms Kasie Stanley (a3) 
R72

01.   Starocity (BLKS)

(4) (GREY G) Ferocity - Agnostic (Quest for Fame (GB)) Mel Eggleston (Gold Coast) (12-3-6-0 $51,600)

D J Blundell, Mrs C J Blundell, Mrs C E Bonney, J L Bonney & M J Kane
White, Red Star, Black Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:12-3-6-0 $51,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-5-0 Soft: 2-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0

2-16 GCST 1200 Soft 28/03/2015 CL1 (Race 10)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Kasie 
Stanley

(1) 57.5 (54.5) R63 $16,000 $3,200 $6 $5.50 $5.50EF

Round Mountain Gal 54 1, Star Lady 51 3, 0.10 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-11.07 35.21 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Near 700m had to be steadied when tightened for room.
2-9 GCST 1100 Good 18/07/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Luke Rolls (9) 57  R63 $16,000 $3,200 $3.80 $3.60 $3.70F
Out Late 57 1, Danoro Lad 54 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-03.49 34.20 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Raced wide during the early stages.  Laid in under pressure throughout the home straight.
1-9 GCST 900 Good 22/08/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 Ms Kasie 

Stanley
(4) 59 (56) R65 $16,000 $10,400 $3.60 $4 $3.60F

Zagazig 56 2, Cheering, 55, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  33.17 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:A post-race veterinary examination revealed the gelding to be suffering from the Thumps.
8-10 DOOM 1050 Good 12/09/2015 NMW (Race 1)  SC +3 KGkg  54 Michael Cahill (8) 54  R69 $65,000  $5 $4.80 $4.80
Twisted Mountain 52 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-00.92 33.59 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. A swab sample was taken.
1-8 GCST 1200 Soft 26/09/2015 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 8)   Ms Kasie Stanley (6) 57.5 (54.5) R68 $16,000 $10,400 $3.20 $3.20F
American Hussler 57 2, Out Late, 57.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  34.27 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover for the majority of the race.

(9) 58 Jeff Lloyd R7002.   Red Bowers 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Show a Heart - Tender Truce (Brief Truce (USA)) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (14-3-5-0 $61,900)

G M Campbell, Mrs G E Campbell, Mrs K M Monti, J W Monti, M G Campbell, Miss D M 
Rapp & M J Dunn

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $13,100

Tartan, Red Heart, Green Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:14-3-5-0 $61,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-4-0 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 4-2-1-0 Track: 6-2-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 4-1-2-0 Distance: 7-2-3-0

5-11 IPSW 1200 Good 25/03/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  SC +4.5kg  54 Jim Byrne (11) 56.5  R63 $20,000 $400 $7 $7
Rile 57.5 1, 3.20 LEN,  35.36 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
1-9 IPSW 1200 Good 31/07/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Jeff Lloyd (5) 57  R62 $16,000 $10,400 $2.50 $3 $3F
Claradini 58.5 2, Lucky Nic, 59, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  33.81 In Running:  /2/2
2-9 IPSW 1200 Good 19/08/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 6)  54.5 Jeff Lloyd (4) 57  R66 $20,000 $4,000 $2.50 $2.60F
Stormy Grey 52 1, Little White 55.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-09.40 34.29 In Running:  /3/3
1-8 GCST 1200 Good 5/09/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  54 D Griffin (8) 55  R67 $16,000 $10,400 $2.80 $3.10 $3.10F
Nakanai 55 2, Dousaichi, 56, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-09.41 34.30 In Running:  /3/3
13-14 DOOM 1350 Soft 19/09/2015 CG&E NMW (Race 7)  SC +3.5 
KGkg 

 54 Jim Byrne (7) 55.5  R71 $65,000  $9 $8 $8

Forgotten Years 56.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-21.37 35.96 In Running:  /3/5

(2) 57.5  R6903.   Siliqua 
(4) (GREY G) Sequalo - Silver Thongs (Canadian Silver (CAN)) Brian Wakefield (Eagle Farm) (7-3-0-0 $50,100)

Wakefield Racing Synd (Mgr: Mrs N Wakefield), C C Mana, D T & Mrs C J Ney, C & Mrs 
N K Flynn, S Gills, W & Mrs E M Thomson, R A Pugh, D B Keir, E W Railton, D P Ware, R 
Taylor, N K Matthew, R G B Synd (Mgr: R Pugh), F R & Mrs D L Godwin, Miss L E & Miss 
E J Godwin

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,500

Pink, Brown Diamonds, Pink Cap

Career:7-3-0-0 $50,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-2-0-0 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

1-10 SCST 1000 Good 8/02/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54.5 Travis 
Wolfgram

(10) 57.5  R62 $16,000 $10,400 $5 $5

Gherardini 54.5 2, Lady Schiller, 58, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  35.01 In Running:  /4/4
7-11 DOOM 1110 Good 28/02/2015 3Y HCP (Race 4)  54 Larry Cassidy (11) 54  R66 $65,000  $26 $31
Code Noir 54 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-03.81 34.49 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Rider reported the gelding was inclined to hang out during the middle stages.
6-10 IPSW 1200 Good 25/03/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  SC +4.5kg  54 Travis Wolfgram (7) 57.5 (55.5) R65 $20,000  $3.50 $3.50F
Pantalettes 57 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-11.19 35.14 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, almost dislodging apprentice T. Wolfgram and as a result lost substantial ground.
1-9 DOOM 1050 Soft 26/07/2015 3YC&G  HCP (Race 2)  54 Kelvin Wharton (8) 56  R65 $20,000 $12,800 ($7,000),  $7 $8
Grenache 56 2, Extra Shot, 56, 3, 1.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  33.94 In Running:  /8/8
9-14 DOOM 1200 Good 15/08/2015 NMW (Race 8)  54 Kelvin Wharton (3) 56  R69 $65,000  $3.60 $4 $4
Scenic Road 56 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-10.07 34.38 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Fractious in the barriers, jumped awkwardly and lost significant ground (3 lengths). A warning was placed on the horse’s manners. Trainer 
reported that horse was stepping short in the days subsequent to the race indicating that it may have jarred up on the firm surface.
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(4) 57 Nathan Evans R6804.   Sun Will Shine 
(6) (BAY G) Excites - Quiet Smytzer (Made of Gold (USA)) Tom Dougall (Toowoomba) (9-3-1-2 $28,800)

J A Dougall
White, Purple Sash And Quartered Cap

Career:9-3-1-2 $28,800 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 6-3-0-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-11 WARW 800 Heavy 26/12/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Nathan Evans (3) 57.5  R66 $10,000 $2,000 $3 $4 $4F
Boot Shaker 57.5 1, Mr Good Looking 57.5 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-45.68 0 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner on jumping away.
1-12 DALB 1000 Good 16/01/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 Nathan Evans (7) 54.5  R66 $16,000 $10,400 $13 $13
Golden Trinkets 56 2, Jagonal, 55, 3, 4 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  35.12 In Running:  //3
3-9 GATT 1100 Good 6/02/2015 BM70 (Race 9)  54 Nathan Evans (3) 59  R70 $16,000 $1,600 $3.20 $3 $3
Going Going Gone 54 1, Photobomb, 58, 2, 1.3 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-04.28 34.18 In Running:  /2/4
6-11 DALB 1000 Heavy 5/09/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 Nathan Evans (5) 59  R70 $14,000  $4.40 $5 $5
Going Going Gone 56 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-00.60 35.82 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start. Shifted out and away from another runner shortly after the start and made contact with another 
runner. Blundered near the 900m and again near the 500m.
4-9 DALB 1000 Good 24/09/2015 CL4 (Race 2)  54 Nathan Evans (4) 58  R69 $16,000 $800 $3.20 $3.60F
Rustic Play 54 1, 2.80 LEN, 0-58.65 35.56 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Bumped another runner on jumping. Raced in restricted room from the 700m until the 400m. Laid in under pressure over the concluding stages.

(7) 56 James Orman (a0) R6605.   Dazzling Halo 
(4) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Arctic Halo (Irgun (USA)) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (15-3-3-3 $63,500)

A J Wellington, Mrs L M Wellington, P W Lindstrom, Mrs T E Lindstrom, W C Lindstrom, 
Mrs J M lindstrom, R J McNamara, J R Kennedy, J R Wellington & Mrs J M Wellington

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $24,000

Light Blue, Black Stars

Career:15-3-3-3 $63,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-3-3-2 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

2-9 TWBA 1200 Good 20/06/2015 3Y BM65 (Race 3)  54 Kenji Yoshida (7) 58.5  R64 $14,000 $2,800 ($2,300),  $4.80 
$5.50 $4.60

Brave Dazzler 58.5 1, Temujin's Queen 52.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-13.88 37.40 In Running:  /8/4
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start and lost ground.
1-8 TWBA 1300 Good 11/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Kenji Yoshida (8) 58.5  R65 $14,000 $9,100 $1.75 $2 $2F
Flying Lucky 54.5 2, Dina's Dragon, 54, 3, 0.4 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  37.09 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages.
5-7 SCST 1400 Good 2/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Matthew McGuren (7) 59  R68 $16,000  $4.20 $4.60
Elitist 55.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-23.91 35.54 In Running:  /6/6
3-8 TWBA 1300 Good 15/08/2015 CL4 (Race 4)  54 K Yoshida (6) 56.5  R67 $14,000 $1,400 $3 $3.80F
Isla Poppy 52 1, Frightening Bolt, 55.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-20.02 37.06 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight. Jockey K. Yoshida was fined $100 for using his whip in a consecutive stride prior to the 100m.
5-9 IPSW 1350 Good 16/09/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Luke Tarrant (7) 54.5  R67 $20,000 $400 $7 $8
Gotyacovered 56 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-19.18 35.70 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow into stride.

(1) 55 Les Tilley (a2) R6406.   Sirocan 
(6) (GREY G) Sequalo - Syrian Queen (Huntingdale (IRE)) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (16-2-4-3 $49,200)

J M Wilson, Mrs D L Brown & Mrs L J Love
Maroon, Gold Seams, Quartered Cap, Gold Pom Pom

Career:16-2-4-3 $49,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-4-3 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-2-2 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-2-0 Distance: 8-2-4-0

2-14 DALB 1200 Good 16/01/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 1kg  54 Ryan Wiggins (5) 57  R61 $16,000 $3,200 $4.60 $5F
Winner Wimmer 57 1, Finnomony 55.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-11.78 35.13 In Running:  /2/1
5-11 SCST 1200 Soft 30/01/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Damian Browne (9) 57.5  R62 $16,000  $4.80 $4 $4
Tanzanite 54 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-13.25 36.35 In Running:  /5/5
5-10 DOOM 1050 Soft 26/07/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  SC 3kg  54 Ryan Wiggins (1) 58  R61 $20,000 $400 $8 $12
Taillevent 56.5 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-01.18 34.13 In Running:  /5/4
4-7 BDST 1050 Good 11/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Ryan Wiggins (6) 56  R60 $10,000 $500 $3.60 $3.80
Choc Mountain 59 1, 3 LEN, 1-01.99 35.03 In Running:  /5/2
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
1-12 DALB 1200 Good 24/09/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Les Tilley (9) 59 (57) R60 $16,000 $10,400 $3.40 $4.60 $4.60
Dance Chelle 56 2, Kinda Red, 53, 3, 1 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  35.60 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure over the concluding stages of the event.

(6) 54.5 Matthew McGillivray 
(a1.5) R63

07.   Rile (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Exceed And Excel - Provokes (Octagonal (NZ)) Chris Munce (Eagle Farm) (20-3-2-2 $44,480)

B J Browne, B Boyce, B R Teece, B P Sweeney, P A Lampard, M D Lambert, R B 
Chataway, J A O'leary, D A Bazzo, G J Bazzo, B D Barber & T A Carmichael   Blind 
Squirrel Racing (Mgr: B R Teece) Black Diamond (Mgr: R J Thomas)
Royal Blue, White Southern Cross Stars, Royal Blue Cap, White Star

Career:20-3-2-2 $44,480 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-3-1-1 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-1

9-12 IPSW 1350 Good 13/05/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  SC +2kgkg  54 Jeff Lloyd (8) 57  R67 $20,000  $3.80 $4.40 $3.60
Heart of a Warrior 56 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-20.52 34.34 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Bumped and became unbalanced at the start. Raced three wide without cover.
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4-8 SCST 1000 Good 5/08/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 7)  SC 0.5kg  54 Jeff Lloyd (5) 57.5  R66 $20,000 $800 $4.80 $4.60 $4.60
Conquer 55 1, 1.70 LEN, 0-58.40 34.55 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Steward inquired into the tactics adopted from leaving the 600m.
5-12 DOOM 1350 Soft 22/08/2015 1MW (Race 1)  SC +3kg  54 Jim Byrne (3) 54  R66 $65,000 $1,300 $13 $11
Kalandula 57.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-20.17 35.78 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Bumped when tightened for room near the 1100m.  Jockey J. Byrne, rider of the 5th placegetter, was advised to ride his mounts right out to the 
finish line.
4-11 DOOM 1350 Good 9/09/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 Jim Byrne (4) 56.5  R65 $20,000 $800 $6 $6
Kissed By Destiny 53.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-19.88 34.14 In Running:  /3/4
8-9 IPSW 1100 Good 23/09/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 James Orman (9) 57.5 (55.5) R64 $20,000  $5 $5.50
Fire Within 56 1, 5 LEN, 1-03.86 33.94 In Running:  /9/9

(3) 54 Jim Byrne R5708.   Beaumaris 
(6) (BROWN G) Commands - Chestnut Star (Eternity Range (USA)) Tim Hurley (Deagon) (35-3-6-4 $61,305)

T J Hurley
Cerise, Black And White Checked Sleeves

Career:35-3-6-4 $61,305 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 25-2-5-4 Soft: 8-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-0

9-10 STAW 1620 Good 2/02/2015 BM64 (Race 6)  54 Edward 
Creighton

(9) 58.5  R61 $15,000 $270 $7 $10 $12

Fiesty Belle 58 1, 15.10 LEN, 1-39.04 36.20 In Running:  /10/10
8-11 BORD 1200 Good 28/06/2015 BM72 (Race 7)  54 Zac Spain (9) 54 (52) R60 $10,000  $18 $21
Hook Me Up 58.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-12.00 In Running:  /8/8
2-9 MILD 1400 Soft 20/07/2015 0 - 58 (Race 6)  54 Dylan Dunn (3) 60 (58) R58 $15,000 $2,550 $6 $5.50
Chicago Chick (NZ) 57.5 1, Purrcolate 56.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 1.2 LEN, 1-26.61 36.14 In Running:  /7/6
7-14 MILD 1400 Good 3/08/2015 0 - 58 (Race 8)  54 Zac Spain (5) 60 (57) R58 $16,000 $288 $4.40 $4.20F
Spunlago 6 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-24.20 36.12 In Running:  /7/7
9-11 NARA 1430 Soft 23/08/2015 0 - 58 (Race 7)  54 Zac Spain (6) 58.5 (56.5) R57 $10,000  $3.30 $5 $5
Bianmagic 57.5 1, 12.90 LEN, 1-30.88 In Running:  /6/6

(5) 54 Brooke Stower (a0) R5309.   Blackmore Vale (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Shaft - Stellana (Testa Rossa) Dale Murray (Oakey) (32-4-2-5 $31,575)

D J Murray & Miss C A Mckellar
Pink, Green Sash, Tangarine Sleeves, Pink Cap

Career:32-4-2-5 $31,575 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 23-3-2-5 Soft: 6-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-1-3

8-10 TWBA 1200 Soft 25/07/2015 CL3 (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  54 Jason Missen (7) 54  R52 $14,000  $21 $26
Marksfield 55 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-14.01 36.92 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and lost ground. Raced wide in the early and middle stages.
3-9 TALW 1200 Good 22/08/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  55 Sean Palmer (3) 55 (53) R51 $8,000 $800 $7
Temujin's Queen 57 1, Project Compassion, 58.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.44 00.00 In Running:  /4/3
5-6 GATT 1100 Soft 29/08/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  SC 5.5 KGkg  55 Jason Missen (1) 58  R52 $7,500  $3.20F
All Our Wives 55 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-05.64 00.00 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Approaching the 400m was momentarily held up when taken back by the tiring ONLINES
4-5 NNGO 800 Good 19/09/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  55 Montanna 

Savva
(2) 55 (51) R51 $7,000 $350 $6

Jeptoo 57 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-45.37 00.00 In Running:  //
1-8 TARM 1200 Good 26/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Stephanie Lacy (6) 58.5 (55.5) R50 $8,000 $5,200 $7
Murphy's Coal Dust 56 2, San Dieguito, 55.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /3/1

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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6 04:20PM QUEENSLAND THERMO-KING Ratings Band 0-62 Handicap  
1666M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(3) 59 Tiffani Brooker (a2) R6101.   Unique Mistique 
(5) (BAY G) Golden Snake (USA) - Swimmingly (Thunder Gulch (USA)) Mark Callaghan (Toowoomba) (29-4-1-7 $48,000)

Mrs M Peters & M Callaghan
Orange, Silver Fleur De Lys, Black Sleeves, Silver Diamonds

Career:29-4-1-7 $48,000 Firm: 3-0-0-1 Good: 17-2-1-3 Soft: 6-1-0-3 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 6-1-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-1

4-8 TWBA 1300 Good 8/08/2015 CL5 (Race 3)  SC + 3.5kg  54 Skye 
Bogenhuber

(1) 55  R64 $14,000 $700 $8 $8

Marksfield 56 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-20.83 36.39 In Running:  /6/5
6-9 TWBA 1625 Soft 22/08/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(7) 58  R63 $14,000  $6 $7 $7

Wild Sands 56 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-39.92 38.51 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
3-9 SCST 1600 Soft 2/09/2015 CL5 (Race 5)  54 S Bogenhuber (9) 54  R62 $20,000 $2,000 $9 $7
Comacina 58 1, Mr Scary, 58, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-39.84 36.79 In Running:  2/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages before being ridden forward to take up a leading position near the 900m.
6-9 DOOM 1630 Firm 12/09/2015 CL6-SW (Race 3)   Brooke Stower (2) 56 (53) R62 $65,000  $51 $61
Punta Norte 56 1, 2.70 LEN,  34.21 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly.
4-8 TWBA 1310 Good 3/10/2015 CL4 (Race 2)  54 Ron Goltz (5) 57  R62 $14,000 $700 $4.20 $3.30 $3.30F
Barakula 56 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-19.74 36.28 In Running:  /7/7

(11) 58 Jim Byrne R5902.   Crankitup (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Stromberg Carlson - Iliketomoveit (NZ) (Ekraar (USA)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (6-1-0-1 $13,800)

W A Mitchell, Mrs R J Mitchell, N E Marsh, Mrs J Marsh, Ms C Jensen, I Sippel, S D 
Mitchell & L Pritchard

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200

Orange, Black Star And Sleeves, Orange Cap

Career:6-1-0-1 $13,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-8 TWBA 1300 Soft 19/07/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Alannah 
Fancourt

(3) 57 (55) R $10,000 $1,000 ($1,200),  $5 $5

Finnomony 56 1, Take a Guess, 56, 2, 1.3 LEN, 4.8 LEN, 1-22.99 38.92 In Running:  /4/3
6-13 TWBA 1200 Good 15/11/2014 3Y MDN (Race 6)  SC +3kg  54 Alannah 

Fancourt
(7) 58.5 (56.5) R $14,000  $7.50 $8

Snap Freeze 51 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-14.92 37.03 In Running:  /10/10
1-10 IPSW 1100 Good 4/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Robbie Fradd (6) 58.5  R $16,000 $10,400 $7 $7
Jaded 56.5 2, Dubleo Dabble, 55, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  35.28 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin, then tightened for room on jumping away. Shifted out abruptly under pressure near the 200m.
8-8 TWBA 1210 Good 19/09/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Tiffani Brooker (8) 59 (57) R61 $14,000  $7 $10 $10
Manrose Hattan 56 1, 9 LEN, 1-14.28 36.65 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Bumped heavily with another runner near the 900m.
4-9 TWBA 1310 Good 3/10/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(3) 55.5  R60 $14,000 $700 $10 $11

Good Job Bro 56.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-19.79 35.77 In Running:  /3/3

(4) 57 Matthew McGillivray 
(a1.5) R61

03.   Silverene (BLKS)

(4) (GREY M) Ferocity - Lucyrowe (Mister C. (USA)) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (9-2-0-0 $26,800)

R Pfitzner, J Pfitzner & M A Pfitzner ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
Pink, Black Checks And Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:9-2-0-0 $26,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-7 DOOM 1110 Heavy 7/01/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Sairyn Fawke (5) 54 (51) R60 $20,000 $12,800 ($7,000),  $15 $16
A Bit Wicked 56 2, Heart Command, 54, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  37.48 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Rider returned to scale in excess of half kilo over his declared weight.
9-9 GCST 1300 Good 31/01/2015 3Y CL2 (Race 6)  54 Sairyn Fawke (2) 56.5 (55) R66 $16,000  $8 $10 $10
Cantbuybetter 56 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-16.11 35.53 In Running:  /5/6
10-15 IPSW 1666 Soft 25/02/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 8)  54 Robbie Fradd (12) 54.5  R64 $65,000  $26 $26
Seashells 51.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-43.37 37.23 In Running:  14/14/14
S. Comments:Crowded at the start.
6-10 SCST 1200 Good 13/09/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 2.5KGkg  54 Jim Byrne (2) 56  R63 $16,000  $10 $13
Desert General (NZ) 59 1, 3.80 LEN,  34.76 In Running:  /9/10
8-10 GCST 1200 Soft 26/09/2015 F&M CL3-SW (Race 7)   Anthony Allen (4) 57.5  R62 $16,000  $14 $14
Star Drop 57.5 1, 6.40 LEN,  34.51 In Running:  /8/8

(8) 56.5 Andrew Spinks R5604.   Calculation 
(7) (BAY G) Greenwood Lake (USA) - Calculating (NZ) (Last Tycoon (IRE)) Lawrie Mayfield-Smith (Eagle Farm) (30-3-2-2 $50,700)

P D Alroe ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
White, Dark Blue Stars, Red Striped Sleeves And Cap
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Career:30-3-2-2 $50,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-1-2-2 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 4-1-0-0 First-up: 6-2-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0

5-7 IPSW 1010 Soft 1/07/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  SC 2kg  54 Nathan Day (6) 54  R60 $20,000 $400 $31 $31
Royal Occasion 57 1, 2.20 LEN, 0-58.56 33.82 In Running:  /6/5
4-7 IPSW 1100 Good 24/07/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  SC 2kg  54 Nathan Day (4) 54.5  R60 $16,000 $800 $12 $12
Queen of Georgia 55 1, 1.10 LEN, 1-04.22 33.47 In Running:  /3/2
9-10 BDST 1300 Good 6/08/2015 CL4 (Race 6)  54 Samuel Payne (5) 54 (53.5) R60 $12,000  $6.50 $8 $6.50
Canny Excel 52.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-16.89 35.97 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Placed in restricted room rounding the home turn and a short distance later had to be checked when severely tightened for room.
7-7 IPSW 1710 Good 26/08/2015 CL3 (Race 3)  54 Samuel Payne (5) 55.5 (53.5) R59 $20,000  $5 $5
White Turf 54 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-44.37 36.26 In Running:  1/1/1
5-12 BDST 1650 Good 11/09/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  SC +0.5 KGkg  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(5) 57  R57 $10,000  $7.50 $8.50

Cheekyboi 54 1, 3.80 LEN,  36.34 In Running:  5/8/9

(9) 56.5 Sheree Drake R5605.   Cheekyboi (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Benicio - Dawn Queen (NZ) (Centro (NZ)) Greg Cornish (Beaudesert) (42-2-6-7 $52,975)

M A Wood, G J Cornish & R Bush ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Pink, White Quarters, Lime Green Cap

Career:42-2-6-7 $52,975 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Good: 26-1-6-3 Soft: 13-0-0-3 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

6-11 BDST 1400 Good 5/07/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2kg  54 Sheree Drake (8) 54  R50 $16,000  $11 $8
Cashinko 56 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-22.88 36.06 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and bumped another runner.
4-8 BLNA 1910 Soft 10/08/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Sheree Drake (5) 54  R40 $15,000 $675 $13 $15
Mr Lightning 54.5 1, 10.40 LEN, 2-06.00 39.00 In Running:  4/4/4
S. Comments:Overraced rounding the first turn.
6-11 WARW 1500 Good 21/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Sheree Drake (1) 56  R50 $16,000  $11 $13
Sail the Stars 56 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-30.52 36.56 In Running:  /3/1
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
1-12 BDST 1650 Good 11/09/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  SC +0.5 KGkg  54 Terry Treichel (4) 54  R50 $10,000 $6,500 $7 $8 $8
Tangara 57 2, Dina's Dragon, 55.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  36.34 In Running:  2/4/4
3-12 BLNA 1900 Good 4/10/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Sheree Drake (11) 54  R45 $15,000 $1,425 $9 $9
Cavendish Road 54 1, Camayoc, 55.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 2-01.30 36.60 In Running:  2/3/2

(2) 55.5 Jackson Morris R5806.   One More Two More (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Onemorenomore - Madam Bligh (Nine Carat (USA)) Stephen Jones (Gold Coast) (12-2-1-1 $32,275)

P W Malpass ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Red, Yellow Horseshoe, Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:12-2-1-1 $32,275 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-2-0-0 Soft: 5-0-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-13 BLNA 1605 Good 30/03/2015 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Ben Looker (5) 54  R50 $15,000 $8,200 ($5,000),  $7 $8 $8
Testa My Polish 6 2, After the Bounce, 54, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  37.10 In Running:  /11/9
9-11 DOOM 1630 Good 11/04/2015 3YF-SW (Race 5)   Michael Cahill (8) 56.5  R61 $75,000  $11 $13 $13
Sheiswhatsheis 56.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-38.92 35.06 In Running:  /10/9
7-11 LISM 1200 Good 24/08/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Terry Treichel (5) 57.5  R54 $15,000 $275 $6 $7
Connolly 55 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-10.16 34.77 In Running:  /11/11
3-10 BLNA 1400 Soft 10/09/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 B Looker (4) 55  R54 $15,000 $1,425 $8 $10 $10
Winfrey 54 1, More Impact, 55.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-28.30 38.40 In Running:  /5/5
6-14 LISM 1516 Soft 24/09/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Jackson Morris (5) 56  R54 $15,000 $275 $5 $6
Regal Trader 58 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-32.34 37.23 In Running:  /12/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(7) 55.5 Terry Treichel R5407.   Seize the Fire 
(6) (BAY G) Tale of the Cat (USA) - Milzeel (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Ron Macrae (Toowoomba) (38-4-3-2 $49,650)

I G Mathieson, Mrs C Mathieson, R J Macrae, S R Kirkwood
Yellow, Black Epaulettes, and Sleeves

Career:38-4-3-2 $49,650 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 25-3-1-0 Soft: 6-1-1-1 Heavy: 5-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

4-10 KCOY 1500 Good 23/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Terry Treichel (2) 59  R50 $10,000 $500 $8 $4.80 $4.80
Serala 55.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-31.06 37.00 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Bounded in the air at the start.
2-7 ROMA 1640 Good 29/08/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  56 Cheryl Rogers (6) 57.5  R50 $8,000 $1,600 $3.20
Sialia Magic 54 1, Dashingly 53 3, 0.80 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-43.45 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced greenly close to the line. Jockey C Rogers reported that the gelding was not comfortable on the sand surface and raced awkwardly 
approaching the winning post.
1-7 GCST 1800 Good 5/09/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 2)  54 Terry Treichel (1) 54  R50 $16,000 $10,400 $11 $11
Floral Nomad 54.5 2, Hyperactive, 56, 3, 1 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  35.59 In Running:  /6/5
4-7 GATT 1600 Heavy 18/09/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 2)  54 Terry Treichel (5) 54  R55 $16,000 $800 $8 $10 $13
Sippin'bundy 53.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-40.39 37.47 In Running:  7/7/6
S. Comments:Threw its head in the air as the start was effected and then reared, losing considerable ground. Warning placed on the horse’s barrier manners.
4-14 DALB 2000 Good 24/09/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 Terry Treichel (10) 57.5  R55 $16,000 $800 $6 $7
Leprechaun Lad 56 1, 1.20 LEN, 2-06.15 38.93 In Running:  8/7/7

(6) 55 Ms Jodi Worley (a3) R5308.   Never Ignore 
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(6) (BAY G) Outback Prince - Lady's Opinion (Legal Opinion) Garry Schwenke (Warwick) (23-2-3-1 $20,800)

G R Schwenke,Mrs J L Schwenke,D J Burgess, J N Hannaford & R M Cavanagh
Red, Yellow Diamonds, Armbands And Cap

Career:23-2-3-1 $20,800 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 19-2-1-1 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1

1-7 GOON 1800 Good 22/03/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Damion 
McIntosh

(6) 55  R49 $10,000 $6,500 $7 $7

Gas Burner 57 2, Easy to Smile, 54, 3, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  1/1/1
11-11 DOOM 1600 Heavy 4/04/2015 CL6 (Race 8)  SC +2kg  54 Anthony Allen (4) 54  R53 $65,000  $41 $81 $81
Bodega Negra 57 1, 8 LEN,  37.00 In Running:  /6/11
7-8 TWBI 1650 Good 11/04/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  SC +2.5kg  54 Brooke Stower (7) 56.5 (55) R53 $10,000  $2.50 $2.90 $2.90F
Perisha 56 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-42.84 38.56 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Rider B. Stower reported her mount raced flat today and proved disappointing in the home straight.  Trainer G. Schwenke  advised that 
following the disappointing performance today the gelding will now be spelled.
4-8 GOON 1400 Good 12/09/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 6)  55 Damion 

McIntosh
(2) 57.5  R52 $7,000 $350 $4.80

I'm No Ruby 59 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-22.83 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Near the 1100m tightened for room and checked.
2-8 KCOY 1900 Good 3/10/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Faith Elliott (4) 57.5 (54.5) R51 $20,000 $4,000 $10 $10
Electric Dee Jay (NZ) 56 1, O'grady (NZ) 59 3, 0.20 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-58.48 39.62 In Running:  4/4/3

(5) 55 Robbie Fradd R5309.   World Series 
(7) (BAY G) Redoute's Choice - Asian Reef (GB) (Manila (USA)) Ron Drysdale (Ipswich) (39-2-5-3 $40,550)

R G Drysdale, R J Drysdale & I K Buchanan
Blue, White Checks

Career:39-2-5-3 $40,550 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 28-2-3-3 Soft: 9-0-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 7-0-1-1 Track: 13-2-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-11 IPSW 1350 Good 14/08/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 8)  54 James Orman (5) 54  R51 $16,000  $13 $13
Divine Harry 56.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-19.67 35.17 In Running:  /9/9
9-14 WARW 1350 Good 21/08/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 5)  SC +2.5kg  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(4) 54.5 (52.5) R50 $16,000  $8 $9

Triple Jeopardy 58.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-21.18 35.44 In Running:  /14/14
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Rider reported her whip broke approaching the home turn.
1-8 IPSW 1350 Good 4/09/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1 KGkg  54 R Fradd (7) 54  R49 $16,000 $10,400 $17 $11 $11
Georgio 58 2, Really Reilly, 54, 3, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-20.92 35.19 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the horse's improved performance, trainer R. Drysdale stated that he has not been disappointed with the horse's 
two previous runs, where at Ipswich on 14 August the horse raced well and was only beaten 5 lengths in good time, and then at its most recent start at 
Warwick on 21 August the horse lost considerable ground at the start, which was a telling factor on its performance, and therefore he was not surprised with 
a forward showing today. Stewards noted his explanation.
6-9 IPSW 1685 Good 16/09/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 Brooke Stower (4) 54 (51) R55 $20,000  $11 $21 $21
Red Cent 54.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-42.15 35.23 In Running:  8/8/8
9-14 LISM 1516 Soft 24/09/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Jeff Lloyd (13) 54  R45 $15,000 $275 $16 $8 $6.50
Regal Trader 58 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-32.34 37.23 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Shortly after straightening became held up on heels and was unable to be fully tested until near the 200m. Inclined to lay in under pressure
between the 200m and 100m and was unable to be fully tested. Near the 50m was eased when tightened for room.

(10) 54 Brooke Ainsworth (a2) 
R51

10.   Whispering Tess (BLKS)

(6) (BAY M) Testa Rossa - Whisperings (Woodman (USA)) Neil Coy (Ipswich) (26-1-1-3 $19,550)

J A Deering, Mrs R M Deering, D G Thomas, Mrs A R Hadden, J P Hadden, R E Hurley, 
Miss J Coy, S J Clark, Mrs C Wright, G J Baker & Deering Family Racing (Mgr: J A 
Deering)
Dark Blue, White Diamond, Striped Sleeves, White Cap

Career:26-1-1-3 $19,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 22-1-1-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

3-11 GATT 1600 Good 15/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (10) 54 (52) R52 $16,000 $1,600 $3.60 $3.50F
Beldan 59 1, Blessings, 54.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-37.41 36.53 In Running:  /8/7
5-15 SCST 1600 Good 29/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (9) 54 (52) R53 $16,000  $15 $13
La Spiaggia 58 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-38.65 35.61 In Running:  1/2/1
DQ-11 BDST 1400 Soft 28/08/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54.5 Tegan 

Harrison
(5) 54  R53 $16,000  $41 $51

 36.59 In Running:  /3/4
6-11 BDST 1400 Good 11/09/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +1 KGkg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (1) 54 (52) R53 $10,000  $31 $31
Barakula 55 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-22.92 35.81 In Running:  /3/3
7-8 SCST 1600 Good 27/09/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Timothy Bell (6) 54  R52 $16,000  $21 $21
Eulo 55.5 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-37.35 35.09 In Running:  /2/2

(1) 54 Tegan Harrison R4911.   New Eclipse 
(6) (BAY M) Shadow Creek (NZ) - She Will (Will Dancer (FR)) Garry Irwin (Beaudesert) (25-1-5-1 $26,500)

Mrs C J Irwin, T S Irwin, I M Harris, C Ryan & Miss A Harris
White, Orange Crossed Sashes

Career:25-1-5-1 $26,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-0-4-0 Soft: 6-1-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

7-12 GCST 1800 Good 16/05/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Fiona Jervis (2) 54.5  R55 $16,000  $14 $14
Magic in Action 54.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-52.67 35.27 In Running:  /7/6
5-11 BDST 2450 Good 24/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  54 Fiona Jervis (10) 54  R54 $10,500  $10 $10
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Back to Abilene 58 1, 6 LEN, 2-39.99 36.78 In Running:  6/3/4
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure for the majority of the home straight.
10-11 GATT 2000 Good 7/06/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 Bridget Grylls (6) 54  R53 $20,000  $51 $61
Bernie of Babylon 54.5 1, 18.40 LEN, 2-01.06 36.78 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Inconvenienced near the 1100m and was forced wider on the track for a short distance.
7-14 IPSW 2150 Soft 19/06/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 6)  SC 4kg  54 Timothy Bell (10) 54  R52 $16,000  $21 $26
Kaiser Franz (NZ) 58.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 2-14.19 37.60 In Running:  /4/3
10-14 GCST 2200 Soft 4/07/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +4.5kg  54 Julien Kokotajlo (3) 54  R51 $16,000  $61 $61
Tampere 59 1, 7.10 LEN, 2-21.41 38.33 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Trainer advised intention to be ridden further back in the field. Ridden accordingly.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
24/09/2015 LISM CL2 (Race 7) 1,516M

6 - 14 (5) 56 2.8LEN One More Two More
9 - 14 (13) 54 5.2LEN World Series

11/09/2015 BDST 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  SC +0.5 KGkg 1,650M
1 - 12 (4) 54  Cheekyboi
5 - 12 (5) 57 3.8LEN Calculation
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7 05:00PM EASTER GROUP PTY LTD Class 1 Handicap  1350M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

Scaled + 2kg

(5) 59 Noriyuki Masuda (a2) 
R63

01.   Drill 

(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Street Cry (IRE) - Disciplined (Anabaa (USA)) John Wallace (Gold Coast) (4-1-3-0 $21,050)

Mrs M Wallace
Red, Black Maltese Cross, Red And Black Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:4-1-3-0 $21,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-2-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

2-8 WYNG 1200 Soft 9/04/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Sam Clipperton (2) 58  $22,000 $4,250 $2.40 $3.50 $3.50F
Divine Gift 58 1, Lasttono 58 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.45 34.80 In Running:  /5/3
2-8 GCST 900 Good 22/08/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC +.5kg  54 Noriyuki Masuda (6) 59 (57) R $16,000 $3,200 $1.80 $2.80 $2.80F
Moss Harry 56.5 1, Hot Mist 56 3, 2.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-51.48 33.06 In Running:  //4
2-12 GCST 1200 Good 12/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Noriyuki Masuda (10) 57.5 (55.5) $16,000 $3,200 $4 $4.40 $4.40
Motion Granted 57.5 1, Platinum Prince 57.5 3, 2.30 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-10.03 34.31 In Running:  /3/3
1-12 GCST 1300 Good 26/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Brooke Ainsworth (3) 57.5 (55.5) $16,000 $10,400 $3.50 $3.80 $3.80
Rockleigh (NZ) 57.5 2, Miss Oberon, 55.5, 3, 2 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  35.39 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Fractious in enclosure, vetted prior to start and cleared to race.

(7) 58.5 Michael Cahill R6202.   Georgio 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Red Element - A Sweetee (Sequalo) Debbie Newham (Gold Coast) (6-1-2-1 $19,475)

E H Stubbs & L J Gallagher
White, Red Diamond, Blue Sleeves And Cap

Career:6-1-2-1 $19,475 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-1-0 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0

4-11 BLNA 1250 Soft 8/06/2015 CGE MDN-SW (Race 2)   Luke Rolls (7) 59  $15,000 $675 $17 $7 $5
The Movie Star 59 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-18.10 37.00 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:From the entrance to the straight until passing the 200m was unable to be fully tested when unable to obtain clear running.
3-10 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/07/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Scott Galloway (3) 56.5  $20,000 $2,000 $13 $18 $18
Tiburon 54.5 1, American Hero, 55, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-11.63 35.64 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Hampered shortly after the start. Shifted in across heels when struck with whip approaching the 100m, had to be restrained for a short distance 
and shift in further.
1-12 GCST 1300 Good 8/08/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Scott Galloway (10) 58.5  R $16,000 $10,400 $2.80 $3.10 $3.10F
Classroom Destiny 59 2, Chicago, 57, 3, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  34.91 In Running:  /3/2
2-8 IPSW 1350 Good 4/09/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1 KGkg  54 Michael Cahill (3) 58  R61 $16,000 $3,200 $3 $3
World Series 54 1, Really Reilly 54 3, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-20.92 35.19 In Running:  /3/3
2-12 GCST 1400 Soft 26/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Luke Rolls (12) 58.5  R61 $16,000 $3,200 $7 $7
On Demand 53.5 1, Tani Tei En 57.5 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-23.98 35.41 In Running:  /2/2

(3) 58 Rick Johnston-Bell (a3) 
R61

03.   Apple Jack 

(4) (CHESTNUT G) Carry the Flag (GB) - Luminous Liaison (Marauding (NZ)) Anthony Nutley (Deagon) (2-1-0-0 $10,400)

M J Reimers, Mrs A J Reimers & N Reimers
Royal Blue, White Southern Cross, Diamonds Sleeves, Striped Cap

Career:2-1-0-0 $10,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-9 IPSW 1100 Good 4/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Rick 
Johnston-Bell

(9) 59 (56) R $16,000 $10,400 $26 $21 $21

Lucky Show Girl 55 2, Snuffle, 55.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  34.12 In Running:  /2/2
5-10 GCST 1200 Good 19/09/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(6) 57.5 (54.5) R62 $16,000  $7 $7

Man of His Word 56.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-10.32 34.45 In Running:  /5/6

(11) 57 Jim Byrne R5904.   Simply Showtime (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Show a Heart - Simply Fantastic (Fantastic Light (USA)) Helen Page (Gold Coast) (6-1-0-1 $13,800)

L H J Klinge, Mrs P M Klinge, D L Klinge, Mrs L M Klinge, Miss K J Klinge, G G Davis & Mrs 
T M Davis
Gold, Green And White Checked Band And Armband, Gold Cap

Career:6-1-0-1 $13,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

10-11 GCST 1300 Good 7/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Matthew 
McGillivray

(5) 56.5 (55) $16,000  $15 $10 $16

Duchess Molly 54.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-16.49 35.38 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Knuckled over on jumping away.
5-12 GCST 1400 Soft 28/03/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Jackson Morris (8) 57  $16,000  $21 $19 $19
Gunsmoke 56 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-25.34 36.82 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Near the 1000m had to be checked and lost ground. Held up rounding the home turn and disappointed for a run to the inside of another runner 
on straightening and was then held up in the early stages of the home straight.
1-12 GCST 1400 Good 11/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jackson Morris (3) 57  $20,000 $12,800 $4.20 $4.60 $4.60F
Cashinko 57 2, Mr Seduction, 57.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  35.68 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Near 1000m when the pace steadied, steadied off heels of runners.
3-11 BDST 1200 Good 11/09/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 L Dittman (1) 56.5  R59 $10,000 $1,000 $4.60 $4.80
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Media Maid 54 1, Omnibus Christus, 59, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-11.33 35.56 In Running:  /3/4
6-7 SCST 1400 Good 25/09/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC +1.5kg  54 Luke Dittman (6) 57  R60 $16,000  $5 $6.50 $6
Motion Granted 58.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-26.83 35.83 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Inconvenienced rounding the home turn and taken wider.  Apprentice L. Dittman was fined $100 for using his whip more than 5 
times prior to the 100m.

(9) 56  R5705.   Our Pal Hedge 
(4) (BAY G) Wonderful World - Palidamah (Mukaddamah (USA)) Stephen Lee (Ballina) (5-1-0-0 $14,575)

J Lawler, J W Parkin, O L Roby, B Cook, N J Taylor, B P Sanderson & G J Mccall, 
Bangalow Boys Syn (Mgr:D J Daniel)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000

Black, White Star, White Sleeves, Purple Stars

Career:5-1-0-0 $14,575 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-12 BLNA 1000 Good 18/01/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Chris Whiteley (3) 57  $15,000 $675 $9 $11
Sharpe Hussler 57 1, 2 LEN, 0-58.40 35.30 In Running:  /9/10
1-12 GRAF 1006 Good 16/02/2015 MDN (Race 4)  55 Chris Whiteley (9) 58  $15,000 $8,200 ($5,000),  $4 $3.80F
Tectonics 55 2, Limited, 56.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  34.43 In Running:  /4/3
8-13 GRAF 1215 Good 7/03/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ms Priscilla 

Schmidt
(10) 58.5  R51 $15,000 $275 $5.50 $6

Our Blevic 57.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-10.10 33.74 In Running:  /6/7
11-11 LISM 1200 Good 4/09/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Jesse Graham (6) 57.5  R51 $15,000  $9 $9
Natural Sign 55.5 1, 21.40 LEN, 1-10.99 35.73 In Running:  /11/11
5-10 LISM 1400 Soft 24/09/2015 BM55 (Race 4)  54 Ms Cassandra 

Schmidt
(1) 57  R51 $15,000 $425 $15 $17

Moringa's Stroller 54 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-23.56 36.36 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Inclined to overrace in the early stages.

(6) 55.5 Vanessa Johnston R5606.   Ring King 
(5) (BAY G) Exceed And Excel - Coliape (Woodman (USA)) Alicia Willick (Gold Coast) (22-1-6-2 $33,020)

L Willick, M Gleeson, D Andrews, K McMahon, Ms L Newman, B Donnellon, Mrs R Del 
Guidice, V Urbano, Miss S Cundy, W Johnston, G Carmody, M Manners, D McEvoy, K & 
Mrs G Callanan, O Naqebullah, Ms K Krawec
Black, Pale Blue Stars, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:22-1-6-2 $33,020 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-2-1 Soft: 8-0-3-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-1 First-up: 5-0-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-0-3-1

2-12 IPSW 1350 Soft 13/03/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +2kg  54 Bobby El-Issa (8) 55  R55 $16,000 $3,200 $5 $5
We're Ready 54 1, Perfect Star 56 3, 3.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-21.45 35.91 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the home turn.
13-13 GCST 1800 Soft 28/03/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 8)  54 Scott Galloway (13) 55.5  R55 $16,000  $21 $21
Duorosa 54 1, 12.20 LEN, 1-52.08 35.78 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Reared as start was effected and lost ground. raced fiercely in early stages.
6-9 LISM 1400 Good 26/04/2015 BM50 (Race 4)  54 Bobby El-Issa (5) 57.5  R47 $15,000 $275 $4.20 $4.20
True Prince 56 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-23.90 36.00 In Running:  /8/6
3-7 LISM 1400 Heavy 8/05/2015 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Bobby El-Issa (5) 55  R47 $15,000 $1,425 $4 $3.80
Before You Think 58.5 1, Carry to Gold, 56, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-26.86 38.73 In Running:  /2/2
2-14 LISM 1300 Soft 24/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 V Johnston (11) 54.5  R46 $15,000 $2,900 $13 $9 $9
Pride of Rawbelle 55.5 1, Mile High Madam 54 3, 0.30 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-17.99 36.80 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Inclined to overrace in the early stages.

(10) 55 Jackson Morris R5907.   Arabian Falcon 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Raheeb - Kurotaka (Black Hawk (GB)) Stephen Jones (Gold Coast) (8-1-0-4 $18,825)

P W Malpass ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Red, Yellow Horseshoe, Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:8-1-0-4 $18,825 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-2 Soft: 4-0-0-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1

6-10 BLNA 1405 Good 30/03/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Ben Looker (6) 54  R50 $15,000 $275 $10 $8
Great Patience 57.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-25.90 37.10 In Running:  /5/4
3-13 CSNO 1400 Soft 11/04/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ben Looker (8) 55.5  R50 $8,000 $625 $5.50 $7 $6
Follow the Fortune 55.5 1, Supreme Willy, 55.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-27.60 37.80 In Running:  /4/2
3-11 LISM 1200 Good 24/08/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Jackson Morris (7) 55.5  R50 $15,000 $1,425 $11 $13
Connolly 55 1, Press Secretary, 59, 2, 1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-10.16 34.77 In Running:  /6/6
3-11 LISM 1200 Good 4/09/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ben Looker (10) 55  R50 $15,000 $1,425 $3.60 $4
Natural Sign 55.5 1, Revelio, 59, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-10.99 35.73 In Running:  /8/8
6-14 LISM 1300 Soft 24/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Jackson Morris (10) 54.5  R50 $15,000 $275 $8 $5.50 $5.50
Pride of Rawbelle 55.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-17.99 36.80 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped and unbalanced near the 1100m.

(8) 55 Ryan Wiggins R5908.   Choupette (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Magic Albert - Fraoch (Viscount) Stephen Lee (Ballina) (12-1-1-2 $22,625)

V Pennisi, Ms K King, B Dvornicich & Mrs M Dvornicich ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Gold, White Starred Sleeves

Career:12-1-1-2 $22,625 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-2 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

4-14 IPSW 1200 Good 24/07/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC 3kg  54 Brad Pengelly (9) 56.5  R61 $16,000 $800 $8 $8
Alpintoro 57.5 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-10.56 35.47 In Running:  /9/10
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4-9 IPSW 1350 Good 14/08/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 4)  54 Brad Pengelly (3) 58  R61 $16,000 $800 $3 $3.20F
Blackjack Princess 54 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-21.75 34.36 In Running:  /4/5
5-7 BDST 1200 Soft 28/08/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ms Jodi Worley (4) 55.5 (52.5) R61 $16,000  $7 $7
Golfing 57 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-11.20 35.68 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced three wide without cover throughout.
7-10 BLNA 1400 Soft 10/09/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Ms Cassandra 

Schmidt
(8) 54  R52 $15,000 $275 $11 $10

Winfrey 54 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-28.30 38.40 In Running:  /9/6
8-14 LISM 1300 Soft 24/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ben Looker (6) 54.5  R50 $15,000 $275 $13 $6.50
Pride of Rawbelle 55.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-17.99 36.80 In Running:  /11/11

(13) 55 Matthew McGillivray 
(a1.5) R59

09.   Flying Siren (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Flying Spur - Siren Miss (Umatilla (NZ)) Barry Baldwin (Eagle Farm) (9-1-1-1 $19,500)

Mrs K A Woodhouse, Mrs M G Harms, R D Harms, Mrs H E Thompson, Mrs D M Parker & 
Mrs C Elsworthy
Pale Blue, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:9-1-1-1 $19,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

9-9 WYNG 1350 Soft 25/06/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Tim Clark (2) 58  $22,000 $375 $26 $41 $41
Think Aloud 58 1, 12.80 LEN, 1-22.99 35.16 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Lost ground at the start when the barrier gate was sligthly slow to open.
6-14 GCST 1200 Good 15/08/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 1)   Matthew Palmer (14) 57  $16,000  $31 $19 $19
Chaste Angel 57 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-10.36 34.87 In Running:  /1/1
2-14 GCST 1300 Good 5/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Samuel Payne (9) 54 (53.5) R $16,000 $3,200 $12 $10 $10
Super Force (NZ) 58 1, Ofcourse She Does 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-17.79 35.87 In Running:  /2/2
3-11 IPSW 1200 Good 16/09/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ryan Wiggins (1) 57  $20,000 $2,000 $2.80 $2.90
Laurinoor 55 1, Parliament House, 57, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.70 35.25 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.
1-12 BDST 1200 Good 30/09/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  54.5 Matthew 

McGillivray
(2) 57 (54) R $20,000 $12,800 $7 $6 $6

Chief's Fav 54.5 2, Parliament House, 57, 3, 1 LEN, 2.3 LEN,  35.44 In Running:  /3/4

(1) 55 Brooke Ainsworth (a2) 
R59

10.   Himalayan Wolf 

(4) (BAY M) Amadeus Wolf (GB) - Best Laid Plans (Strategic) Kelvin Hickmott (Beaudesert) (12-1-1-4 $22,550)

K Hickmott & L F Smith ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Purple, Light Green Star And Cap

Career:12-1-1-4 $22,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2

3-10 PAKS 1580 Synthetic 19/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ryan Maloney (4) 56.5  $17,500 $1,400 $4.60 $5.50 $5.50
Mi Lads Princess 56.5 1, Quaternion Eagle, 58.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-38.41 38.00 In Running:  /4/2
8-11 PAKS 1580 Synthetic 3/07/2015 2UP MDN-SW (Race 4)   Chris Parnham (9) 56.5  $17,500 $315 $6.50 $9 $10
Choux Diva 56.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-39.14 36.12 In Running:  /7/7
1-11 PAKS 1580 Synthetic 17/07/2015 2UP MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jye McNeil (7) 56.5  $17,500 $10,500 ($2,000),  $11 $17 

$17
Tasman Traveller (NZ) 58.5 2, Golden Gee, 58.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  38.02 In Running:  /4/4
6-10 PAKS 1600 Synthetic 28/07/2015 0 - 58 (Race 8)  54 Jye McNeil (7) 58  R58 $15,000 $270 $7.50 $8.50 $8.50
Dandog 58 1, 2 LEN, 1-44.36 36.32 In Running:  /4/5
4-8 KCOY 1060 Good 3/10/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 David Hayse (3) 54.5  R60 $10,000 $500 $10 $11
Jai's Luck 51 1, 4 LEN, 1-03.49 35.63 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(12) 55 Robbie Fradd R5511.   Lupo Nero 
(4) (BROWN G) Nadeem - Huntington Girl (Black Zephyr (NZ)) Kristie Clark-Peoples (Sunshine Coast) (8-1-0-0 $16,300)

J M Vedelago, Ms J L Deegan, Mrs M M Goedemans, Mrs E Vedelago, Mrs J B Vedelago, 
Mrs K A Ferguson, Mrs J Vedelgao, Mrs K Bartilomo, Mrs L Patel, Mrs R S Van Veen, Mrs 
D T Dewitt, Mrs J E Clark, Mrs S R Clark, Mrs J J Sevil, Mrs M A York & Ms M L Knight

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500

Pink

Career:8-1-0-0 $16,300 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

13-16 SCST 1000 Soft 4/07/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 7)  SC +2.5kg  54 Rikki Jamieson (12) 54 (52) R59 $65,000  $41 $31
Another Whiskey 54.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 0-59.62 35.31 In Running:  /9/11
14-16 SCST 1200 Good 19/07/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Daniel Griffin (8) 55  R59 $16,000  $7 $7
Laugh a Little 54 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-12.86 35.67 In Running:  /9/13
S. Comments:Overraced after passing the 900m, checked from heels and shifted out, making contact with another runner. Held up rounding the home turn. 
Steadied approaching the 100m when attempting to secure clear running where there was doubtful room.
6-13 ROCK 1200 Good 30/07/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Micheal Hellyer (4) 54  R58 $13,000  $26 $26
Rectifier 54 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-09.47 34.23 In Running:  /4/3
5-10 GCST 1400 Good 8/08/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 2kg  54 Matthew Palmer (10) 56  R57 $16,000  $6 $6
Lost Thief 56.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-23.72 35.68 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Trainer advised would be midfield with cover today - ridden accordingly.
6-8 SCST 1000 Good 25/09/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +3 KGkg  54 Matthew Palmer (4) 56.5  R56 $16,000  $8 $9 $9
Balaklava 56 1, 3.90 LEN, 0-58.63 34.54 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Rider M. Palmer dropped whip leaving the 200m. Raced wide throughout.
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(4) 54 Bruce Powell R4812.   This Time Lord (BLKS)
(7) (BAY M) Elvstroem - Pelota (Encosta de Lago) Jason Noud (Deagon) (24-1-1-4 $11,995)

R J Noud
Black, Red Armbands, Red Cap

Career:24-1-1-4 $11,995 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-0-1-3 Soft: 6-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 11-0-1-3

8-8 KCOY 1500 Good 17/05/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Beau Appo (7) 54  R50 $16,000  $13 $15
Jolie Madeleine 57 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-31.35 36.81 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
9-10 BDST 1400 Soft 20/06/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC 2kg  54 Ms Cassandra 

Schmidt
(1) 54  R49 $10,000  $15 $17

Arabian Hawk 56 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-25.10 37.59 In Running:  /8/7
4-12 MWBH 1530 Soft 3/08/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Bruce Powell (1) 54  R40 $15,000 $675 $26 $26
Perfect Offering 56 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-34.30 38.30 In Running:  /4/4
11-11 BDST 1200 Good 11/09/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (7) 54 (52) R49 $10,000  $51 $51
Media Maid 54 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-11.33 35.56 In Running:  /10/11
7-7 SCST 1400 Good 25/09/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC +1.5kg  54 Bruce Powell (7) 54  R48 $16,000  $41 $51
Motion Granted 58.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-26.83 35.83 In Running:  /1/1

(2) 54 Andrew Spinks R4713.   Beyond the Storm (NZ) (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Any Suggestion - Miss Alini (NZ) (Bertolini (USA)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (48-1-5-8 $27,725)

P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags

Career:48-1-5-8 $27,725 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 35-1-4-5 Soft: 10-0-1-3 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 8-0-1-0 Track: 6-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1

3-9 GYMP 1170 Soft 22/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Ian Coombes (7) 57  R46 $7,000 $700 $21
Special Rose 54 1, Pretty Kitty, 53.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.05 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
3-6 GATT 1100 Soft 29/08/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  SC 5.5 KGkg  55 Jason Hoopert (4) 55.5  R47 $7,500 $750 $6
All Our Wives 55 1, Amaizing Dragon, 56.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-05.64 00.00 In Running:  /3/2
6-7 BDST 1050 Good 11/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Jason Hoopert (4) 56  R47 $10,000  $41 $41
Choc Mountain 59 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-01.99 35.03 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Shifted in of its own accord near the 400m, made contact with the running rail and became unbalanced.
5-10 NNGO 1000 Good 19/09/2015 CLB (Race 3)  55 Jason Hoopert (5) 55  R47 $7,000  $7.50
Issy Command 56.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 0-57.70 00.00 In Running:  //
3-5 GYMP 1030 Good 26/09/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Jason Hoopert (5) 55  R47 $7,000 $700 $7.50
Shoulda to Shoulda 59 1, Embraer, 60.5, 2, 13 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-01.96 00.00 In Running:  /2/2

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
25/09/2015 SCST CL1 (Race 2)  SC +1.5kg 1,400M

6 - 7 (6) 57 2.6LEN Simply Showtime
7 - 7 (7) 54 3.9LEN This Time Lord

24/09/2015 LISM CL1 (Race 6) 1,300M
2 - 14 (11) 54.5 0.3LEN Ring King
6 - 14 (10) 54.5 3.1LEN Arabian Falcon
8 - 14 (6) 54.5 3.9LEN Choupette

11/09/2015 BDST CL1 (Race 5) 1,200M
3 - 11 (1) 56.5 1LEN Simply Showtime
11 - 11 (7) 54 8.7LEN This Time Lord

4/09/2015 LISM CL1 (Race 7) 1,200M
3 - 11 (10) 55 1.8LEN Arabian Falcon
11 - 11 (6) 57.5 21.4LEN Our Pal Hedge
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13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments
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